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I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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APPD APPROVED
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ARCH ARCHITECTURAL
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BC BRICK COURSE
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CB CATCH BASIN
CL CENTERLINE
CER CERAMIC
CT CERAMIC TILE
CLO CLOSET
COL COLUMN
COMM COMMUNICATION
CONC CONCRETE
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONST CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUOUS
COORD COORDINATE
CORR CORRIDOR

DEMO DEMOLITION
D DEPTH
DETL DETAIL
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DWG DRAWING
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
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EF EXHAUST FAN
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FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FL FLOOR
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GALV GALVANIZED
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GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
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TOIL TOILET
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TYP TYPICAL

UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
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INT INTERIOR
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LH LEFT HAND
L LENGTH

MFGR MANUFACTURER
MATL MATERIAL
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PROJ PROJECT
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R.O.B. RUN OF BANK

SCH SCHEDULE
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SK SKETCH
SC SOLID CORE
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1. THE INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS TO ACCOMPLISH
A COMPLETE PROJECT. ANYTHING REASONABLY IMPLIED OR
INTENDED SHALL BE INCLUDED.   THE WORK INCLUDED CONSISTS OF
ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TRANSPORTATION, TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT LEAVING
ALL WORK CLEAN AND READY FOR USE.  IF ANY DISCREPANCIES,
CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS ARE FOUND IN THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY, ASSUME THE HIGHER QUALITY WORK AND REFRAIN
FROM STARTING / COMPLETING SUCH WORK, OR DEPENDENT WORK,
UNTIL CLARIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT AND TOLD TO PROCEED.

2. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS FOR COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING AND KNOWLEDGE OF
THE WORK.  ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE BY REQUIRED LICENSED
CONTRACTORS IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND
ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS.  ALL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED TRUE,
PLUMB, SQUARE, LEVEL, AND IN PROPER ALIGNMENT.  JOB SITE
SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH CONTRACTOR.

3. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE BUILDING AND
SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.  VERIFY CLEARANCES FOR
FLUES, VENTS, CHASES, SOFFITS, FIXTURES, ETC. BEFORE ANY
CONSTRUCTION, ORDERING, OR INSTALLATION OF ANY ITEMS OF
WORK.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT SHOULD DISCREPANCIES OCCUR PRIOR
TO PERFORMING WORK..

4. DIMENSIONS ARE TO EDGE OF SLAB, FACE OF STUD, DOOR/WINDOW
OPENING, CENTER OF PLUMBING FIXTURE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.  WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE.  DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS.

5. DETAILS AND NOTES ARE TYPICAL. SIMILAR DETAILS AND NOTES
APPLY IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

6. UNTIL PERMANENT FIRE PROTECTION NEEDS ARE MET, INSTALL FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS PER CODE TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE
PROTECTION. OBTAIN APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING AND FIRE
DEPARTMENTS AND THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

7. INSTALL ALL FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

PROJECT TEAM
ARCHITECT:

SULLIVAN ARCHITECTURE P.C.
31 MAMARONECK AVENUE
WHITE PLAINS, NY 10601

(914) 761-6006

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

Harmon Firehouse Station #3 & EMS
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NEW ADDITION

RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
SEE SPECIFICATIONS
WALL MOUNTED PORTABLE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

LEGEND

S-2

ASSEMBLY  (OCCUPANCY A-3)

ACCESSORY STORAGE /
MECH & ELECTRICAL AREAS

OCCUPANCY AREAS
BUSNIESS AREA

U
P

U
P

U
P

NEW AMBULANCE
BAYS

-

UP

First Floor Addition - Gross s.f. =  1,510 s.f.
S- 2 - Apparatus Bay -  1,186 s.f. /300           =  4 Occupants
S- 1  - Storage / Mech -  250 s.f. / 300       =    2 Occupants
               Stairs    - 174 s.f.                                   =    5 Occupants
First Floor - Total Occupants                            =     6 Occupants

MEANS OF EGRESS
CONVERGENCE

OCCUPANT LOAD = 16 OCCUPANTS
FROM ABOVE 3 OCCUPANTS FROM
ABOVE.

REQ'D DOOR WIDTH
19 X .15 = 2.85"
DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED 36"

MEANS OF EGRESS

OCCUPANT LOAD = 3 OCCUPANTS

REQ'D DOOR WIDTH
3 X .15 = .45"
DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED 36"

EXISTING MEANS OF
EGRESS

EXISTING MEANS OF
EGRESS
39 MAX. OCCUPANCY
BACK AREA - BELOW 50
ONE MEANS OF EGRESS

ELEVATOR EXISTING
ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF
EGRESS

ELEVATOR CONNECTED TO EM
POWER

EXISTING MEANS OF
EGRESS

NOT A MEANS OF EGRESS
APPARATUS BAY HAS
TWO MEANS OF EGRESS

Existing First Floor - Gross s.f. =  ? s.f.
A3     -  540 s.f. / 15                                         - 36 Occupants
S- 2 - Apparatus Bay -  2,600 s.f. /300           =  4 Occupants
S- 1  - Storage / Mech -  150 s.f. / 300       =    1 Occupants
               Stairs    - 174 s.f.                                   =    5 Occupants
First Floor - Total Occupants                            =     46 Occupants

MEANS OF EGRESS

OCCUPANT LOAD = 3 OCCUPANTS

REQ'D DOOR WIDTH
3 X .15 = .45"
DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED 36"

DAYROOM /
OFFICE
36 MAX. OCCUPANCY
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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LIFE SAFETY 
CODE REVIEW

A-1.1

AS NOTED

1
3/32" = 1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFTEY PLAN

2
3/32" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFTEY PLAN

Code Analysis:

PROJECT SCOPE:

The project is proposing an addition to the existing building and creating a
mixed use building, but occupancies are separated as a mixed use building as
per NYS Building Code.

Summary of  -  Existing  and  Proposed

First Floor   1,510 s.f.
Second Floor  1,510 s.f.
Total =             3,020 s.f.

List of applicable State Codes, Reference Codes and
Standards:

2020 Building Code of New York State

2020 NYStretch Energy Code - 2018 IECC

2020 Fire Code of New York State

2020 Property Maintenance Code of New York State

2020 Mechanical Code of New York State

2020 Plumbing Code of New York State

2020 Fuel Gas Code of New York State

2020 Energy Conservation Construction Code

2020 New York State Supplement

NFPA 70 (National Electrical Code)

National Fire Underwriter Code

ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 Accessible and Usable Buildings and Facilities

CHAPTER 3 - OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION AND USE

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

302.1Occupancy classification.

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

Occupancy classification is the formal designation of the primary purpose of
the building, structure or portion thereof. Structures shall be classified into
one or more of the occupancy groups listed in this section based on the
nature of the hazards and risks to building occupants generally associated
with the intended purpose of the building or structure. An area, room or
space that is intended to be occupied at different times for different
purposes shall comply with all applicable requirements associated with such
potential multipurpose. Structures containing multiple occupancy groups shall
comply with Section 508. Where a structure is proposed for a purpose that
is not specifically listed in this section, such structure shall be classified in
the occupancy it most nearly resembles based on the fire safety and relative
hazard.

Assembly (see Section 303): Groups A-3

Business (see Section 304): Group B.

Storage (see Section 311): Groups  S-1.

Storage (see Section 311): Groups  S-2.

CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

504.1General.

The height, in feet, and the number of stories of a building shall be determined
based on the type of construction, occupancy classification and whether
there is an automatic sprinkler system installed throughout the building.

504.2Mixed occupancy.

In a building containing mixed occupancies in accordance with Section 508,
no individual occupancy shall exceed the height and number of story limits
specified in this section for the applicable occupancies.

504.3Height in feet.

The maximum height, in feet, of a building shall not exceed the limits specified
in Table 504.3.  Table 504.3 - Occupancy B - Non Sprinklered - Type IIB -
55'-0"

504.4Number of stories.

The maximum number of stories of a building shall not exceed the limits
specified in Table 504.4.

Table 504.4 - Occupancy B - Sprinklered - Type IIB - 3 stories

505.2.2Means of egress.

The means of egress for mezzanines shall comply with the applicable
provisions of Chapter 10.

506.2Allowable area determination.

The allowable area of a building shall be determined in accordance with the
applicable provisions of Sections 506.2.1 through 506.2.4 and Section
506.3. Table 506.2 - (NS)  Non Sprinklered - Type IIB - 2 stories - 23,000
s.f.

508.4Separated occupancies.

Buildings or portions of buildings that comply with the provisions of this
section shall be considered as separated occupancies.

TABLE 508.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES

B to S-2 -2 hour required

CHAPTER 6 - TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

Group B  (table 601) - Type IIB Construction w/ No Sprinklers

Primary Structural frame -  0 hr.

Bearing Walls - 0 hr. (Exterior)

Bearing Walls - 0 hr. (Interior)

Non-bearing Walls - 0 hr. (Interior)

Floor Construction - 0 hr.

Roof Construction  -  0 hr.

Doors in walls noted above to be rated as per code and have rated labels
accordingly.

602.2Types I and II.

Types I and II construction are those types of construction in which the
building elements listed in Table 601 are of noncombustible materials, except
as permitted in Section 603 and elsewhere in this code.
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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LIFE SAFETY 
CODE REVIEW

A-1.2

AS NOTED

CHAPTER 12 INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

See MEP Documents

CHAPTER 13 ENERGY EFFICIENCY:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

See Com Check and MEP  Documents.

CHAPTER 14 EXTERIOR WALLS:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

CHAPTER 15 ROOF ASSEMBLIES AND ROOF TOP STRUCTURES:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

504.1Wind resistance of roofs.

Roof decks and roof coverings shall be designed for wind loads in accordance

with Chapter 16 and Sections 1504.2, 1504.3 and 1504.4.

1504.5 Edge securement for low-slope roofs.

Low-slope built-up, modified bitumen and single-ply roof system metal edge securement, except
gutters, shall be designed and installed for wind loads in accordance with Chapter 16 and tested
for resistance in accordance with Test Methods RE-1, RE-2 and RE-3 of ANSI/SPRI ES-1,
except basic design wind speed, V, shall be determined from Figures 1609.3(1) through
1609.3(8) as applicable.

TABLE 1505.1. - MINIMUM ROOF COVERING CLASSIFICATION FOR TYPES OF
CONSTRUCTION

1505.4 Class C roof assemblies.

Construction type IIB - Class C roof assemblies are those that are effective against light
fire-test exposure. Class C roof assemblies and roof coverings shall be listed and identified as
Class C by an approved testing agency.

CHAPTER 16 STRUCTURAL DESIGN:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

See Consulting Structural Engineers Documents.

CHAPTER 17 SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

SEE STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS

CHAPTER 18  SOILS AND FOUNDATIONS:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

See Consulting Civil Engineers Documents and See

Geotechnical Report and Boring Logs.

CHAPTER 19  CONCRETE:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

See Consulting Structural Engineers Documents.

CHAPTER 20  ALUMINUM:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

CHAPTER 21  MASONRY:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

CHAPTER 22  STEEL:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

See Consulting Structural Engineers Documents.

CHAPTER 23  WOOD: (AS APPLICABLE)

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

See Consulting Structural Engineers Documents.

CHAPTER 24  GLASS AND GLAZING:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

CHAPTER 25  GYPSUM BOARD, GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS AND PLASTER:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

CHAPTER 26  PLASTIC:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

CHAPTER 27  ELECTRICAL:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

See Consulting MEP Engineering Documents

CHAPTER 28  MECHANICAL SYSTEMS:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

See Consulting MEP Engineering Documents

CHAPTER 29  PLUMBING SYSTEMS:

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

See Consulting MEP Engineering Documents

CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

SECTION1005 - MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING

1005.3Required capacity based on occupant load.

The required capacity, in inches (mm), of the means of egress for any room, area,
space or story shall be not less than that determined in accordance with Sections
1005.3.1 and 1005.3.2.

1005.3.1Stairways.

The capacity, in inches, of means of egress stairways shall be calculated by
multiplying the occupant load served by such stairways by a means of egress
capacity factor of 0.3 inch (7.6 mm) per occupant. Where stairways serve more
than one story, only the occupant load of each story considered individually shall
be used in calculating the required capacity of the stairways serving that story.

1005.3.2Other egress components.

The capacity, in inches, of means of egress components other than stairways shall
be calculated by multiplying the occupant load served by such component by a
means of egress capacity factor of 0.2 inch (5.1 mm) per occupant.

1005.4Continuity.

The minimum width or required capacity of the means of egress required from
any story of a building shall not be reduced along the path of egress travel
until arrival at the public way.

SECTION1006 -NUMBER OF EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS

1006.1General.

The number of exits or exit access doorways required within the means of
egress system shall comply with the provisions of Section 1006.2 for
spaces, including mezzanines,

1006.2Egress from spaces.

Rooms, areas or spaces, including mezzanines, within a story or basement
shall be provided with the number of exits or access to exits in accordance
with this section.

1006.2.1Egress based on occupant load and common path of egress travel
distance.

Two exits or exit access doorways from any space shall be provided where
the design occupant load or the common path of egress travel distance
exceeds the values listed in Table 1006.2.1. The cumulative occupant load
from adjacent rooms, areas or spaces shall be determined in accordance
with Section 1004.2.

1006.3.2Egress based on occupant load.

Each story and occupied roof shall have the minimum number of separate and
distinct exits, or access to exits, as specified in Table 1006.3.2. A single
exit or access to a single exit shall be permitted in accordance with Section
1006.3.3. The required number of exits, or exit access stairways or ramps
providing access to exits, from any story or occupied roof shall be
maintained until arrival at the exit discharge or a public way.

TABLE 1006.3.2

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY

1-500 - 2 Exits

MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION

1008.2Illumination required.

The means of egress serving a room or space shall be illuminated at all times
that the room or space is occupied.

1008.2.1Illumination level under normal power.

The means of egress illumination level shall be not less than 1 footcandle (11
lux) at the walking surface.

1008.3Emergency power for illumination.

The power supply for means of egress illumination shall normally be provided
by the premises’ electrical supply.

1008.3.1 General.

In the event of power supply failure in rooms and spaces that require two or
more means of egress, an emergency electrical system shall automatically
illuminate all of the following areas:

1.Aisles.

2.Corridors.

3.Exit access stairways and ramps.

1008.3.2 Buildings.

In the event of power supply failure in buildings that require two or more
means of egress, an emergency electrical system shall automatically illuminate
all of the following areas:

1.Interior exit access stairways and ramps.

2.Interior and exterior exit stairways and ramps.

3.Exit passageways.

4.Vestibules and areas on the level of discharge used for exit discharge in
accordance with Section 1028.1.

5.Exterior landings as required by Section 1010.1.6 for exit doorways that
lead directly to the exit discharge.

1008.3.3Rooms and spaces.

In the event of power supply failure, an emergency electrical system shall
automatically illuminate all of the following areas:

1.Electrical equipment rooms.

2.Fire command centers.

3.Fire pump rooms.

4.Generator rooms.

5.Public restrooms with an area greater than 300 square feet (27.87 m2).

1009.4Elevators.

In order to be considered part of an accessible means of egress, an elevator
shall comply with Sections 1009.4.1 and 1009.4.2.

1009.4.1Standby power.

The elevator shall meet the emergency operation and signaling device
requirements of Section 2.27 of ASME A17.1/CSA B44. Standby power
shall be provided in accordance with Chapter 27 and Section 3003.

SECTION804 - INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH

804.1General.

Interior floor finish and floor covering materials shall comply with Sections
804.2 through 804.4.2.

Exception: Floor finishes and coverings of a traditional type, such as wood,
vinyl, linoleum or terrazzo, and resilient floor covering materials that are not
comprised of fibers.

804.2Classification.

Interior floor finish and floor covering materials required by Section 804.4.2
to be of Class I or II materials shall be classified in accordance with ASTM
E648 or NFPA 253. The classification referred to herein corresponds to
the classifications determined by ASTM E648 or NFPA 253 as follows:
Class I, 0.45 watts/cm2 or greater; Class II, 0.22 watts/cm2 or greater.

804.3Testing and identification.

Interior floor finish and floor covering materials shall be tested by an agency
in accordance with ASTM E648 or NFPA 253 and identified by a hang tag
or other suitable method so as to identify the manufacturer or supplier and
style, and shall indicate the interior floor finish or floor covering
classification in accordance with Section 804.2. Carpet-type floor
coverings shall be tested as proposed for use, including underlayment. Test
reports confirming the information provided in the manufacturer’s product
identification shall be furnished to the building official upon request.

804.4Interior floor finish requirements.

Interior floor covering materials shall comply with Sections 804.4.1 and
804.4.2 and interior floor finish materials shall comply with Section 804.4.2.

804.4.1Test requirement.

In all occupancies, interior floor covering materials shall comply with the
requirements of the DOC FF-1 “pill test” (CPSC 16 CFR Part 1630) or with
ASTM D2859.

804.4.2Minimum critical radiant flux.

In all occupancies, interior floor finish and floor covering materials in
enclosures for stairways and ramps, exit passageways, corridors and rooms
or spaces not separated from corridors by partitions extending from the
floor to the underside of the ceiling shall withstand a minimum critical radiant
flux. The minimum critical radiant flux shall be not less than Class I in Groups
I-1, I-2 and I-3 and not less than Class II in Groups A, B, E, H, I-4, M, R-1, R-2
and S.

Exception: Where a building is equipped throughout with an automatic
sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2, Class II
materials are permitted in any area where Class I materials are required, and
materials complying with DOC FF-1 “pill test” (CPSC 16 CFR Part 1630) or
with ASTM D2859 are permitted in any area where Class II materials are
required.

SECTION 808 - ACOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEMS

808.1Acoustical ceiling systems.

The quality, design, fabrication and erection of metal suspension systems for
acoustical tile and lay-in panel ceilings in buildings or structures shall conform
to generally accepted engineering practice, the provisions of this chapter
and other applicable requirements of this code.

808.1.1.1Suspended acoustical ceilings.

Suspended acoustical ceiling systems shall be installed in accordance with the
provisions of ASTM C635 and ASTM C636.

CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

1003.2Ceiling height.

The means of egress shall have a ceiling height of not less than 7 feet 6
inches (2286 mm) above the finished floor.

1003.4Slip-resistant surface.

Circulation paths of the means of egress shall have a slip-resistant surface
and be securely attached.

1003.6Means of egress continuity.

The path of egress travel along a means of egress shall not be interrupted
by a building element other than a means of egress component as specified in
this chapter. Obstructions shall not be placed in the minimum width or
required capacity of a means of egress component except projections
permitted by this chapter. The minimum width or required capacity of a means
of egress system shall not be diminished along the path of egress travel.

1003.7Elevators, escalators and moving walks.

Elevators, escalators and moving walks shall not be used as a component of
a required means of egress from any other part of the building.

Exception: Elevators used as an accessible means of egress in accordance
with Section 1009.4.

SECTION1004 - OCCUPANT LOAD

1004.1Design occupant load.

In determining means of egress requirements, the number of occupants for
whom means of egress facilities are provided shall be determined in
accordance with this section.

Max. Floor Area Allowances per Occupant per Table 1004.5

Business Areas                           150 gross

Assembly:         15 net - if over 750 s.f. of not 150 gross

Accessory Stor. / Mech. 300 gross

Garages                                      200  gross

Area / Occupant - Building Summary

See Plans

CHAPTER 6 - TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

Group B  (table 601) - Type IIB Construction w/ Sprinklers

Type IIB - with added sprinklers

Primary Structural frame -  0 hr.

Bearing Walls - 0 hr. (Exterior)

Bearing Walls - 0 hr. (Interior)

Non-bearing Walls - 0 hr. (Interior)

Floor Construction - 0 hr.

Roof Construction  -  0 hr.

Doors in walls noted above to be rated as per code and have rated labels
accordingly.

602.2Types I and II.

Types I and II construction are those types of construction in which the
building elements listed in Table 601 are of noncombustible materials, except
as permitted in Section 603 and elsewhere in this code.

CHAPTER 7 - FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

SECTION 707 - FIRE BARRIERS

707.1General.

Fire barriers installed as required elsewhere in this code or the Fire Code of
New York State shall comply with this section.

707.3.1Shaft enclosures.

The fire-resistance rating of the fire barrier separating building areas from
a shaft shall comply with Section 713.4.

707.3.5Horizontal exit.

The fire-resistance rating of the separation between building areas
connected by a horizontal exit shall comply with Section 1026.1.

707.3.6Atriums.

The fire-resistance rating of the fire barrier separating atriums shall comply
with Section 404.6.

707.3.7Incidental uses.

The fire barrier separating incidental uses from other spaces in the building
shall have a fire-resistance rating of not less than that indicated in Table
509.

707.3.9Separated occupancies.

Where the provisions of Section 508.4 are applicable, the fire barrier
separating mixed occupancies shall have a fire-resistance rating of not less
than that indicated in Table 508.4 based on the occupancies being
separated.

SECTION 712 - VERTICAL OPENINGS

712.1General.

Each vertical opening shall comply in accordance with one of the protection
methods in Sections 712.1.1 through 712.1.16.

712.1.1Shaft enclosures.

Vertical openings contained entirely within a shaft enclosure complying with
Section 713 shall be permitted.

713.4Fire-resistance rating.

Shaft enclosures shall have a fire-resistance rating of not less than than 1
hour where connecting less than two stories. The number of stories
connected by the shaft enclosure shall include any basements but not any
mezzanines. Shaft enclosures shall have a fire-resistance rating not less than
the floor assembly penetrated, but need not exceed 2 hours. Shaft
enclosures shall meet the requirements of Section 703.2.1.

CHAPTER 8 - INTERIOR FINISHES

Comply with applicable sections of this Chapter Including;

802.1Interior wall and ceiling finish.

The provisions of Section 803 shall limit the allowable fire performance and
smoke development of interior wall and ceiling finish materials based on
occupancy classification.

SECTION803-WALL AND CEILING FINISHES

802.5Application.

Combustible materials shall be permitted to be used as finish for walls,
ceilings, floors and other interior surfaces of buildings.

803.1General.

Interior wall and ceiling finish materials shall be classified for fire
performance and smoke development in accordance with Section 803.1.1
or 803.1.2, except as shown in Sections 803.1.3 through 803.15.
Materials tested in accordance with Section 803.1.1 shall not be required
to be tested in accordance with Section 803.1.2.

803.1.1Interior wall and ceiling finish materials tested in accordance with
NFPA 286.

Interior wall and ceiling finish materials shall be classified in accordance with
NFPA 286 and comply with Section 803.1.1.1. Materials complying with
Section 803.1.1.1 shall be considered to also comply with the requirements
of Class A.

Interior and Ceiling Finish Requirements by Occupancy - (table 803.13)

Class B - Interior exit stairways

Class C - Corridors

Class C - Rooms and Enclosed spaces
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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NOTES:
1. LIGHTING TO BE WORKED OUT AS SHOWN IN FIELD AND

COORDINATED WITH LIGHTING DOCUMENTS BY OTHERS
2. LIGHTS TO BE CENTERED BETWEEN WALLS, SOFFITS AND CEILING

ELEMENTS, UON
3. COORDINATE ALL CONDUIT AND DRAG LINES FOR CEILING

MOUNTED DEVICES. SEE POWER TELE PLAN AND ENGINEERING
        DOCUMENTS.

CEILING GENERAL NOTES

A. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE CONNECTED
LIGHT PHOTOCELL SENSOR. SEE ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS.

B. SEE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL
            SCOPE AND INFORMATION.
C. SIGNED AND SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS WILL BE SUBMITTED

BY THE SPRINKLER   CONTRACTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION
AND THE ELECTRICIAN IS REQUIRED TO WIRE ALL
DEVICES ACCORDINGLY.

D. ALL WALL AND JOIST CAVITIES THAT HAVE SPRINKLER PIPING
            IN THEM SHALL HAVE SPRAY FOAM INSTALLED PRIOR TO PIPING

TO ENSURE PIPE IS ON WARM SIDE OF ASSEMBLY.  THIS IS
REGUARDLESS OF WALL TYPE OR WALL SECTION NOTATIONS.

AS NOTED ON
FINSIH SCHEDULE
FLAT CEILING

FIXTURE TYPE/DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER REMARKS

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

SYMBOL PRODUCT INFORMATION

L1

L2

L4
BAYS

L5
STAIRS

L8

DAY-BRITE RECESSED EVO GRID 2X2 DAY-BRITE

JAYLUM LED WALL MOUNTED SCONCE CORELITE

L6

LIGHTOLIER - 5" SLIM SURAFCE

DAY-BRITE INDUSTRIAL 4FL
LINEAR

MAXIM - SPEC VANITY

LIGHTOLIER

DAY-BRITE

MAXIM

MAXIM - LIGHTHOUSE MAXIM

S5R830K7WZ10U

2EVG30L835 - 2 - D - UNV - DIM

FSX-4-8000-835-UNV-BLANK

JW - WL - 30L - 9 - 35 - 1D - UNV - STD-W-SUWA -4

5866CLFTAR - BLACK FINISH W/ ACESSORY PHOTOCELL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE COMPLIANT  LED GREEN BULBS

52000 - POLISHED CHROME
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I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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TOP BEARING
STEEL TUBE

EXISTING ROOF
HEIGHT / PARAPET
HIGHER

2"
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31'-0"

1'-8"
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8'-0"10'-0"

12'-0"4"5'-0"

DAYROOM

HALLWAYOVERNIGHT
ROOM

HOOD

SOFFIT
ABOVE

5
'-0

"
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'-0
"

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 5
8"

TYPE 'X' MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
GYPSUM BOARD FROM 9'-0" UP TO TOP OF
WALL. TAPE, SPACKLE AND PRIME AND
PAINT AS SCHEDULED .

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 5
8"

EXACOR BOARD PANELS UP 9'-0" AROUND
ENTIRE AMBULANCE BAY FOUR WALLS AND
STAGER PANELS. PRIME AND PAINT AS
SCHEDULED.  PROVIDE BRAND 'X' METALS LINE
OF TRIM DETAILS AND INSIDE CORNERS.
(https://brandxmetals.com/product/cement-
panel-vertical-reveal/)

9
'-0

"
1

0
'-6

"

PROVIDE BRAND 'X' METALS FIBER CEMENT J
TRIM AT BASE OF WALL.

PROVIDE FLOOR COATING. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

PROVIDE BRAND 'X' METALS LINE OF TRIM
DETAILS (GWB STARTER ABOVE CEMENT
PANELS) ALL SEAMS TO HAVE TRIM DETAILS
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AT STAGGARED
JOINT DETAILS AS SHOWN

PROVIDE EXPANSION MATERIAL AND SEAL

PROVIDE SOUND BATT MINERAL WOOL
AT ALL WALLS AROUND SLEEPING
ROOMS

FIRE RATED HORIZONTAL
SHAFT WALL BELOW STAIRS

FINAL LOCATION BY OWNER W/ 1
HOUR UL RATING AND

PARTITIONS AS PER PLANS

6
"

7
'-0

"

6
"

6
"

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24

Harmon Firehouse
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202222

30 Wayne Street
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6" STRUCTURAL STUD @ 16" O.C.
SEE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 5
8"

TYPE 'X' MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
GYPSUM BOARD FROM 9'-0" UP TO TOP OF
WALL. TAPE, SPACKLE AND PRIME AND
PAINT AS SCHEDULED .

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL R-21
'BATT' OWENS CORNING - THERMAFIBER
INSULATION FIRE AND SOUNDGUARD PLUS.
OPTIONAL CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
OF SAME R VALUE

ZIP SYSTEM R-SHEATHING W/ VAPOR BARRIER
W/ R-6 OVER 5/8" DENSE GLASS- UL U364

APPROVED SECONDARY WATERPROOF VAPOR
BARRIER - TYVEK OR EQUAL

1
2" THICK THIN BRICK VENEER ON METAL
MOISTURE CONTROL (MCS) PANELS BY BRICK IT
OR EQUAL FASTENED TO STUD WALL @ 16" O.C.
HORIZONTALLY PROVIDE ALL ACCESSORIES
AND END TERMINATION STRIPS AND FLASHING AS
REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 5
8"

EXACOR BOARD PANELS UP 9'-0" AROUND
ENTIRE AMBULANCE BAY FOUR WALLS AND
STAGER PANELS. PRIME AND PAINT AS
SCHEDULED.  PROVIDE BRAND 'X' METALS LINE
OF TRIM DETAILS AND INSIDE CORNERS.
(https://brandxmetals.com/product/cement-
panel-vertical-reveal/)
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SEE STRUCTURAL FOR STEEL TRACK ANCHORAGE
AND SPACING. PROVIDE SILL SELAER BELOW

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 5
8"

TYPE 'X' MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD AT CEILING ON 25 ga. 7/8" HAT
CHANNEL @ 16" O.C. WIRE TIED TO JOISTS.
TAPE, SPACKLE AND PRIME AND PAINT AS
SCHEDULED .  (SEE UL G523)

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
ACT CEILING GRID AND TILE.

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
METAL TRUSS SYSTEM AND CONCRETE
FLOOR. SEE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.
(UL G523 - 2 HR Design)

15 MIL. STEGO VAPOR BARRIER - ALL SEAMS
TAPED AND TAPPED TO FOUNDATION WALL AT
ALL EDGES

STEEL WHEEL GUARD
- PRIME AND BLACK PAINT

PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD RAKE AND
SOFFIT PRIMED AND PAINTED AS SHOWN

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND
GEOTECH REPORT FOR SUBSURFACE
REQUIREMENTS

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR FOUNDATION
DESIGN, SHELF DETAILS AND REBAR
AND CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS.

2" (R-10) RIGID INSULATION
2'-0" MIN. BELOW GRADE

CONC. SLAB, SEE STRUCTURAL
FOR SLAB DESIGN AND REBAR
AND CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS.
W/ FINISHES AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE

BASE FLASHING  W/ TOP EDGE SEAM TAPED
TO ZIP SYSTEM W/ SECONDARY VAPOR
BARRIER OVER. EXTEND SILL FLASH OUT
AND OVER GREY CELLULAR PVC BOARD
EDGE DETAIL TO COVER RIGID INSULATION.
SECURE TO CMU WITH MASONRY ANCHORS.

AMBULANCE BAY AREA
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2X12 FRT BLOCKING AT HEAD
AND 2X6 ON EACH SIDE OF EACH DOOR
FOR GARAGE DOOR ATTACHMENT W/
FINISH TRIM - PRIME AND PAINT.

AMBULANCE BAY AREA

1
3

'-0
"

8
"

5'-0"

9
'-6

"

5'-0"

2
'-4

"

6"

8
"

6
" 1

0
"

1
3

'-3
" (

ex
is

ti
ng

 m
ai

n 
ro

of
)

1
2

'-0
" (

To
p 

Pl
at

e 
Ne

w
 R

oo
f)

8
'-0

"

5
'-0

"
3

'-0
"

9
'-6

"

6
"

1'-0"

3
'-0

"
3

'-0
"

3
'-0

"

1
0

'-6
"

PROVIDE BRAND 'X' METALS FIBER CEMENT J
TRIM AT BASE OF WALL (SET IN SEALANT).

PROVIDE FLOOR COATING. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

PROVIDE BRAND 'X' METALS LINE OF TRIM
DETAILS (AROUND CEILING TOP EDGES)

PROVIDE BRAND 'X' METALS LINE OF TRIM
DETAILS (GWB STARTER ABOVE CEMENT
PANELS) ALL SEAMS TO HAVE TRIM DETAILS
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AT STAGGARED
JOINT DETAILS AS SHOWN

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
LVT FLLOORING W/ RUBBER BASE.
(SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR EACH ROOM)

MARVIN ESSENTIAL WINDOWS

WOOD SILL - PAINTED EBONY TO MATCH
WINDOWS

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DRYWALL
RETURN AT TOP EDGE

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DRYWALL 'J'
EDGE AND SEALANT TRANSITION.

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
METAL TRUSS SYSTEM AND CONCRETE
FLOOR. SEE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.
CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
R-49 INSULATION. OPTIONAL CLOSED CELL
SPRAY FOAM OF SAME R VALUE

STRUCTURAL ROOF DECKING - SEE
STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS

TAPERED RIGID ROOF INSULATION -
1/4" PER FOOT - SEE ROOF PLAN. MIN. R-10.

SEE ROOF PLAN FOR PRIMARY AND
SECONDARY DRAINS. SECONDARY DRAIN
MUST BE PIPED TO DAYLIGHT W/ A WALL
FITTING.

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
ALUM. METAL CAP FLASHING ON PLYWOOD
AND BLOCKING AS DETAILED

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
10" METAL STUD OUTRIGGER AS SHOWN
W/ METAL CLIP ANGLES.

40 MIL. WHITE EPDM ROOF SYSTEM
BY FIRESTONE OR EQUAL

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
PLYWOOD BACKUP AND BLOCKING
FOR FIBER CEMENT BOARD TRIM AS
DETAILED. PRIME AND PAINT AS
SCHEDULED.

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
FIBER CEMENT BOARD SOFFIT AS
DETAILED. PRIME AND PAINT AS
SCHEDULED.

TOP BEARING
STEEL TUBE

EXISTING ROOF
HEIGHT / PARAPET
HIGHER

1
3

'-0
"

8
"

5'-0"

2
'-4

"
6

"

1'-0"

PROVIDE BRICK RETURNS ON
DOOR OPENINGS - HEAD AND
JAMBS AND PROVIDE OUTSIDE
CORNER BRICK AS REQUIRED

1
2" THICK THIN BRICK VENEER
SOLDIER COURSE

1
2" THICK THIN BRICK VENEER
SOLDIER COURSE WITH CORNER
BRICK

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
R-49 INSULATION. OPTIONAL CLOSED CELL
SPRAY FOAM OF SAME R VALUE

First Floor
0' - 0"

Second Floor
19' - 9"

Roof
Parapet
33' - 0"

SEE PLANS FOR SURFACE CONDITIONS
AND ASPHALT LOCATIONS

DROP FOUNDATION WALL
AT AMBULANCE BAY DOORS
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SLAB DESIGN
AND REBAR AND CONCRETE
SPECIFICATIONS. W/ FINISHES AS PER
FINISH SCHEDULE

1'-8"

1
'-2

"

PROVIDE DENSE GLASS UP VERTICAL FACE
TO DIRECT ADHEAR EPDM UP AND UNDER CAP
FLASHING

PROVIDE EXPANSION MATERIAL AND SEAL

2"

5
'-0

"
3
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11

2"
1

8
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"

1
'-1
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"

6
"

PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT

6
"

6
"

PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT

STEM WALL BEYOND
BETWEEN DOORS AND EACH END

Existing

Existing

Proposed
Dropped

1
2" THICK THIN BRICK VENEER
CORNER BRICK

METAL ROOFING W/ ICE AND WATERSHIELD
BELOW AND METAL DECKING SECURED TO
METAL FRAMING.

PROVIDE ALUM. FLASHING

PROVIDE THREE (3) CEMENT BOARD
BOXED STUD SUPPORTS TO SUPPORT
CANOPY - SEE ELEVATIONS

6"

PROVIDE GUTTER AND LEADERS
AND SNOW CLIPS AS COORDINATED BY
OWNER

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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202222
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TOP BEARING
STEEL TUBE

EXISTING ROOF
HEIGHT / PARAPET
HIGHER
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Landing
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HALF WALL PARTITION W/
WOOD CAP THAN FOLLOWS
THE STAIR ANGLE THAT ALLOWS
ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAIL
SEE DETAILS

FIRE RATED HORIZONTAL
SHAFT WALL BELOW LANDING
W/ 1 HOUR UL RATING AND
PARTITIONS AS PER PLANS

STEEL PAN STAIRS W/ CONCRETE
INFILL & CAST IN PLACE NON SLIP
NOSINGS W/ FULL HGT  RISERS 11"

< 7
"

MIN DEPTH OF TREAD MEASURED
FROM FACE OF NOSING TO FACE OF
NOSING 11" - MIN HGT OF RISER 4" -
MAX HGT OF RISER 7"  - FINAL HEIGHT
OF RISER TO BE DETERMINED PRIOR
TO FABRICATION

CONTINUOUS STRUCTURAL
STEEL STRINGER

TYP NOSING OVERHANG

3
'-0

" M
A

X
.

CONTINUOUS  1-12" DIA PAINTED
STEEL HANDRAIL

1" SQ PAINTED STEEL HANDRAIL
BRACKETS @ 4'-0" O.C.

@ FLOOR

SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR
PARTITION CONSTRUCTION

112"

INSTALL SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
STUDS
FOR RAILING ATTACHMENT

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
RUBBER TREADS AND RISERS

HANDRAIL TO RETURN TO
ADJACENT WALL (TYP. U.N.O.)

3
'-6

"

3
'-0

" M
A

X
.

1
'-0

"

12"

@ FLOOR

12" EXTENSION MEASURED FROM
FACE OF STAIR NOSING OR END OF
RAMP (TYP.)

HANDRAIL RETURNED AND
TERMINATED AT POST OR WALL
(VARIES PER LOCATION)

112" 2
"

< 7
"

PARTITION W/ WOOD
CAP STAINED

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24

Harmon Firehouse

Station #3 & EMS

202222

30 Wayne Street

 Croton-On-Hudson

New York 10520
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Croton-on-Hudson
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STAIR NOTES

1. PROVIDE STAIR SHOP DRAWINGS.
2. CONTRACTOR TO FIRESTOP AT ALL LOCATIONS
            REQUIRED UPON COMPLETION OF STAIR ENCLOSURE.
3. ALL DOORS INTO STAIR ENCLOSURE TO BE

"C" RATED (TYP.)
4. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL RETURN TO ADJACENT WALL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - SEE DETAIL.

1 STAIR 1 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
3/8"=1'-0"

1 STAIR 1 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN
3/8"=1'-0"

3 STAIR 1 - STAIR SECTION
3/8"=1'-0"

4 ENLARGED RISER TREAD DETAIL
1 1/2"=1'-0" 5 RAILING DETAIL

1 1/2"=1'-0" 6 RAILING DETAIL
1 1/2"=1'-0"
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112"
VARIES

5/8" TYPE "X" GWB

7
8" HAT CHANNEL @ 24" O.C. VERTICALLY W/ 1
CHANNEL HORIZONTAL @ 3" A.F.F. & 3" BELOW
FINISHED CEILING

Non-rated GWB Partition on Existing Wall

EXISTING WALL

4-7/8"

3-1/2" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION - FILL
CAVITIES BETWEEN FLOOR DECK & TOP
TRACK FOR COMPLETE CLOSURE

5/8" GWB, ONE LAYER EACH SIDE

3-5/8" MTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

Non-rated GWB Partition 3-5/8" Stud
NON-BEARING

NOTE:  WALLS TO EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF
STRUCTURE, UNO

Non-rated GWB Partition 6" Stud

6" MTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

5/8" GWB, ONE LAYER EACH SIDE

6" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION - FILL
CAVITIES BETWEEN FLOOR DECK & TOP
TRACK FOR COMPLETE CLOSURE

71
4"

NON-BEARING

NOTE:  WALLS TO EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF
STRUCTURE, UNO

NOTE: WALLS TO EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF STRUCTURAL SLAB, UNO;
SEAL AIRTIGHT W/ NON-HARDENING ACOUSTICAL/FIRE RATED
SEALANT AT TOP, BOTTOM, & SIDES. WALL MTD. ELECTRICAL BOXES
SHOULD BE OFFSET 24" MIN. (NOT BACK-TO-BACK), W/ PERIMETER OF
THE BOXES SEALED AIRTIGHT W/ NON-HARDENING ACOUSTICAL/FIRE
RATED SEALANT. PIPE & DUCT PENETRATIONS SHOULD BE SLEEVED,
PACKED W/ 10 lb. DENSITY CLOSED CELL FOAM, & SEALED TO WALL
W/ NON-HARDENING ACOUSTICAL/FIRE RATED SEALANT.

6" MTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

5/8" - (TYPE X) GWB - ONE LAYER EACH SIDE

6" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION - FILL
CAVITIES BETWEEN FLOOR DECK & TOP
TRACK FOR COMPLETE CLOSURE

71
4"

1 Hr. rated GWB Partition 6" Stud

4-7/8"

3-1/2" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION - FILL
CAVITIES BETWEEN FLOOR DECK & TOP
TRACK FOR COMPLETE CLOSURE

5/8"  "MOLD TOUGH" MOLD & MILDEW RESISTANCE
GWB, ONE LAYER ON TOILET ROOM SIDE (NOTE:
PROVIDE MOLD TOUGH ON BOTH SIDES WHEN BOTH
SIDES ARE WITHIN TOILET ROOM)

3-5/8" MTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

Non-rated Toilet Rm. Part. 3-5/8" Stud
NON-BEARING

NOTE:
· WALLS TO EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF

STRUCTURE, UNO
· 5/8" DENS-GUARD TILE BACKER TO BE USED

BEHIND AREAS OF WALL TILE

Non-rated Toilet Rm. Partition 6" Stud

6" MTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

6" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION - FILL
CAVITIES BETWEEN FLOOR DECK & TOP
TRACK FOR COMPLETE CLOSURE

71
4"

5/8"  "MOLD TOUGH" MOLD & MILDEW RESISTANCE
GWB, ONE LAYER ON TOILET ROOM SIDE

NON-BEARING

NON-LOAD BEARING   UL# U419

LOAD BEARING   UL# U423

2-1/2" 'C-H' MTL. STUDS @ 24" O.C.

318"

NOTE: WALLS TO EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF STRUCTURAL SLAB, UNO;
SEAL AIRTIGHT W/ NON-HARDENING ACOUSTICAL/FIRE RATED
SEALANT AT TOP, BOTTOM, & SIDES. WALL MTD. ELECTRICAL BOXES
SHOULD BE OFFSET 24" MIN. (NOT BACK-TO-BACK), W/ PERIMETER OF
THE BOXES SEALED AIRTIGHT W/ NON-HARDENING ACOUSTICAL/FIRE
RATED SEALANT. PIPE & DUCT PENETRATIONS SHOULD BE SLEEVED,
PACKED W/ 10 lb. DENSITY CLOSED CELL FOAM, & SEALED TO WALL
W/ NON-HARDENING ACOUSTICAL/FIRE RATED SEALANT.

2 LAYERS 58" TYPE 'X' GWB FACE SIDE

1 LAYER 1"x24" TYPE 'X' GWB LINER

2-Hr. Rated GWB Shaftwall CH Stud
UL# U469, Design STC = 35

NOTE:
· WALLS TO EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF

STRUCTURE, UNO
· 5/8" DENS-GUARD TILE BACKER TO BE USED

BEHIND AREAS OF WALL TILE

4
"

2-Hr. Rated Horizontal Membrane

2-1/2" 'C-T' MTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

1 LAYERS 1" "TYPE X" SHAFTLINER

(3) LAYERS OF 1/2" "TYPE X" GYPSUM BD.

NOTE: HORIZONTAL MEMBRANE TO EXTEND TO
ADJACENT RATED WALLS; SEAL AIRTIGHT W/
NON-HARDENING ACOUSTICAL/FIRE RATED SEALANT AT
TOP, BOTTOM, & SIDES. ELECTRICAL BOXES SHOULD BE
OFFSET 24" MIN. (NOT BACK-TO-BACK), W/ PERIMETER OF
THE BOXES SEALED AIRTIGHT W/ NON-HARDENING
ACOUSTICAL/FIRE RATED SEALANT. PIPE & DUCT
PENETRATIONS SHOULD BE SLEEVED, PACKED W/ 10 lb.
DENSITY CLOSED CELL FOAM, & SEALED TO WALL W/
NON-HARDENING ACOUSTICAL/FIRE RATED SEALANT.

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

ROOF CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1) TYPICAL TWO HOUR RATED - G523 - 2 HR - (ABOVE EMS APPARATUS BAY ONLY)
2) STC - OF ALL FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE A MIN. OF 50 FOR ALL FINISH

MATERIALS.
3) IIC - OF ALL FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE A MIN. OF 50 FOR ALL FINISH MATERIALS.

1) ROOF SYSTEM SHALL BE A CLASS C ROOF  OR BETTER.

WALL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
1) INTERIOR - SEE PARTITION TYPES THIS SHEET.
2) EXTERIOR METAL BEARING WALL ASSEMBLY UL #W469  W/ ZIP SYSTEM OVER AND

THIN BRICK
3) ALL WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE A MIN. OF 50 FOR ALL FINISH MATERIALS.
4) IIC - OF ALL WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE A MIN. OF 50

FOR ALL FINISH MATERIALS.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR BEARING WALL
W/ THIN BRICK VENEER

Non-rated GWB Partition 6" Stud

6" MTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

5/8" GWB, ONE LAYER EACH SIDE

6" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION - FILL
CAVITIES BETWEEN FLOOR DECK & TOP
TRACK FOR COMPLETE CLOSURE

678"

NOTE:  WALLS TO EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF
STRUCTURE, UNO

1/4" ARMORTEX® FIBERGLASS - O.F. 100,
OR EQUAL - ONE LAYER, PROTECTION LEVEL 1 -
LOBBY SIDE OF WALL

6" MTL. STUDS - SEE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS
FOR SPACING AND GUAGE. DEFLECTION MUST
MEET NYS CODE.

1-Hr. Rated EXT. GWB Partition UL# W469

ZIP SYSTEM R-SHEATHING W/ VAPOR BARRIER
AND SEAMS TAPED ( R-6 RIGID)

APPROVED SECONDARY WATERPROOF VAPOR BARRIER -
TYVEK OR EQUAL

1
2" THICK THIN BRICK VENEER ON METAL MOISTURE CONTROL
(MCS) PANELS BY BRICK IT OR EQUAL FASTENED TO STUD
WALL @ 16" O.C. HORIZONTALLY PROVIDE ALL ACCESSORIES
AND END TERMINATION STRIPS AND FLASHING AS REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL  5
8" TYPE 'X'

MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM INTERIOR TAPE, PRIME
AND PAINT AS SCHEDULED SEE WALL SECTION FOR interior
ALTERNATE AMBULANCE BAY MATERIALS

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL R-21 'BATT'
OWENS CORNING - THERMAFIBER INSULATION FIRE AND
SOUNDGUARD PLUS. OPTIONAL CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
OF SAME R VALUE

ALTERNATE 1  LAYER 58" TYPE 'X' GWB FACE SIDE
1 HR DETAIL

ALTERNATE 2  LAYERS 58" TYPE 'X' GWB FACE SIDE
1 HR DETAIL

NOTE:
IIF A SHAFT GOES THRU FLOOR B/S-2
RATING MUST BE 2 HOURS

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL  EXTERIOR DENSE
GLASS  58" TYPE 'X' MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
 PRIOR TO ZIP SYSTEM

UL W469

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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DOOR TYPES

ABBREVIATIONS:

AL, ALUM ALUMINUM
ANOD ANODIZED
PT PAINT
HM HOLLOW METAL
WD WOOD
FF FACTORY FINIH
STL STEEL
HC HOLLOW CORE WOOD
SC SOLID CORE WOOD
AL/MIRR ALUMINUM MIRRORED DOOR
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC

DOOR & FRAME NOTES:

1. FOR DOOR OPERATION AND HAND, REFER TO
FLOOR PLANS.

2. ALL FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL HAVE UL RATED HARDWARE.
ALL FIRE RATED DOORS TO HAVE LATCHES.

3. ALL GLAZED DOORS SHALL HAVE TEMPERED SAFETY
GLAZING.  INTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE 1

4" THICK GLASS AND
EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE INSULATED GLASS (DOUBLE
GLAZING WITH AIR SPACE).  ALL GLAZING AT RATED DOORS
SHALL MEET UL REQUIREMENTS FOR S.F. BASED ON MATERIAL
USED.

4. DOOR THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN HEIGHT.
THRESHOLDS 1

4" BEVEL 1:2 RATIO MAX.

5. CLOSER OPENING FORCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 8 LBS.
AT EXTERIOR DOORS AND 5 LBS AT INTERIOR DOORS.

6. EXIT DOOR HARDWARE SHALL ALLOW DOOR TO BE
OPENED FROM INSIDE WITHOUT KEY, SPECIAL
KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

7. MANUALLY-OPERATED EDGE- OR SURFACE-MOUNTED
FLUSH BOLTS ARE NOT PERMITTED AT EXIT DOORS.

8. ALL PASSAGE DOORS WITH LATCHES OR LOCKING
MECHANISMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SINGLE-EFFORT
LEVER-TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, OR OTHER
HARDWARE TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING
THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE HARDWARE. DOOR
HARDWARE SHALL BE CENTERED BETWEEN 34"
AND 48" ABOVE THE FLOOR..

9. ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE MIN. 10" SMOOTH SURFACE AT
BOTTOM TO MEET ANSI REQUIREMENTS.

10. ALL RATED DOORS TO HAVE SMOKE
SEALS, UL LABELS AND REQUIRED FIRE RATED COMPONENTS.

11. FIRE DOORS FOR OPENINGS IN FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION 716 - OPENING PROTECTIVES.
NON FIRE RATED GLAZING MATERIAL IN THE DOOR ASSEMBLY
SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM EXPOSED AREA OF100 SQUARE 
INCHES.

12. ARCHITECT TO SELECT HM, MDF, FRP AND WD FINISH COLOR
FOR DOORS AND FRAMES..  ENSURE WOOD DOOR HAS FINISH
COAT AT EACH SIDE, INCLUDING TOP AND BOTTOM.

13. WHERE LOCATION OF DOORS ARE NOT DIMENSIONED, THEY
SHALL BE CENTERED IN THE WALL OR PLACED 4-5/8" FROM
ADJACENT WALL.

14. ALARM/SECURITY SYSTEM BY SECURITY VENDOR.  
COORDINATE WIRING DURING INSTALLATION.

F1 SWING DOOR FRAME

GENERAL NOTES

DOOR FRAME TYPES

UL. DOOR LABEL:

C LABEL 45 MIN. FIRE RATING

SCALE : 1/4"=1'-0"

103SINGLE FLUSH METAL DR

3
'-0

"
6

"

106H.M. DOOR WITH LITE

108ALUMINUM & GLASS SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR F2 SWING DOOR FRAME

INSULATED
GLASS

2
"

HM FRAME AND WOOD DOOR

6
'-8

"

101WOOD DOOR

DOOR # 136a , 139a- 3'-6" WIDE

2
"

HOLLOW METAL FRAME AND
WOOD DOOR - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
FOR VARIATIONS

6
'-1

0
"

6
'-8

"

102DOUBLE WOOD DOOR

105W.D. DOOR WITH LITE

A
S 

SC
HE

D
UL

ED

1
'-0

"
2

'-6
"

6"6"

NOTE:
· 45 MIN DOOR & FRAME

WITH FIRELITE GLASS
WHEN SCHEDULED

GLASS

8
'-0

"

8'-0"

RAYNOR COIL DOOR W/ GALVANIZED 2" H/M
STEEL CHANNEL FRAME

107COIL DOOR - LEVEL 1

RAYNOR INSULATED PANEL DOOR W/ DOUBLE PANE GLASS AT
PANELS SHOWN

12'-0"

1
3

'-0
"

DOOR LOUVER
ONLY @ TYPE
101b

GALVALUME DOOR AND
FRAME

INSULATED
DOOR

GALVALUME DOOR AND
FRAME

DOOR ul 90 min
@ TYPE 101a

GALVALUME DOOR AND
FRAME

4
"

7
'-0

"
6

'-8
"

GALVALUME DOOR AND
FRAME

103SINGLE FLUSH METAL DR

2
"

6
'-1

0
"

2
'-2

"
9

'-0
"

6
'-8

"

103ASINGLE FLUSH METAL DR W/ PANEL

GALVALUME DOOR AND
FRAME AND INSULATED
PANEL ABOVE

2
"

AS SCHEDULED AS SCHEDULED

AS SCHEDULED
AS SCHEDULED

AS SCHEDULED

4'-0"AS SCHEDULED

3
'-0

"
6

"

INSULATED
GLASS

GALVALUME DOOR AND
FRAME

INSULATED
DOOR

AS SCHEDULED

2
"

6
'-1

0
"

6
'-8

"

4
"

7
'-0

"
6

'-8
"

DOOR TYPE 106 DOOR TYPE 106A

FIRST FLOOR

SIZE
HEIGHT

DOOR
NUMBER ROOM NAME

TYPE

WIDTH

DOOR

M
A
TL.

THICK.
DETAIL
JAMBHEAD SILL

REMARKS
LA

B
EL

HA
R

D
W

A
R

E

SET

TYPE

M
A
TL.

DOOR FRAME

DOOR SCHEDULE

H3 J1 S4

SECOND FLOOR

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

CORRIDOR

EMS BAY GARAGE DR

EMS BAY GARAGE DR

EMS STORAGE DOOR

EMS BAY EXIT DOOR

FIRE STAIR 3

MEP ROOM

109

EMS STORAGE DOOR

201 CORRIDOR

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209 BATHROOM

210 FIRE STAIR 3

CLOSET DOOR

OVERNIGHT ROOM

LIN CLOSET

OVERNIGHT ROOM

CLOSET DOOR

HALLWAY

OFFICE

SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR

SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR

106A

103

106

106A

103

107

101A

101

101B

105

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-6" HMF1

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-6" HMF1

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-6" HMF1

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-6" HMF1

8'-0"8'-0"

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-6" HMF1

INSULATED EXTERIOR DOOR

INSULATED DOOR

INSULATED DOOR

INSULATED EXTERIOR DOOR

B

C

C

B

H3

H3

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-0" HMF1 H1

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-0" HMF1 H3WD

HMF1

HMF1

HMF1

HMF1

HMF1

HMF1

HMF2

HMF2

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-0"

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-0"

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-0"

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-0"

1 3/4"6'-8"(2)2''-0"

1 3/4"6'-8"(2)2''-0"

1 3/4"6'-8"3'-0"

1 3/4"6'-8"1'-6"

H1

H1

H1

H1

H1

H1

H1

H1

101

101

102

101

101

102

108 ALUM

ALUM108

COIL DOOR

H3

H1 INSULATED DOOR

1

2

7

1

10

9

9

3

3

4

6

6

8

8

6

5

4

S9

S9

S7

S7

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1

J1 S2

S4

S4

S4

S4

S1

S6

S9

S6

S6

S3

5 B

not used

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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J1 HM DOOR JAMB @ INTERIOR

H1 HM DOOR HEAD @ INTERIOR

S1 DOOR - CONCRETE FLOORING 

1 15/16 1 15/16

2
"

5
/

8
"

1/2"

PARTITION AS SCHEDULED
3

4
"

4
"

5/8"

6" METAL STUD WALL W/
R-19 BATT. INSUL

5
8" GYP. BD.

11
5

1
6

"

1
/

2
"

SEALANT

2"

1
/

2
"

J2 HM DOOR JAMB @ EXTERIOR

H2 HM DOOR HEAD @ EXTERIOR

5
8" GYP. BD.

2
"

1/2"

115
16"

1/2"

4"

5
/

8
"

SEALANT

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

EXTERIORINTERIOR

SIDING ASSEMBLY

6" METAL STUD WALL
W/ R-19 BATT. INSUL

1/2"

1
/

2
"

VARIES
(SEE PARTITION

SCHEDULE)

DOOR HEAD DETAILS

SIDING

HM FRAME W/ EXT. DRIP

ZERO INTERNATION
105,68,675 THRESHOLD

GALVANEALED EXTERIOR
HM DOOR W/ THERMAL
INSULATION CORE

DOOR JAMB
BEYOND

SWEEP WEATHER STRIPPING

SILL SEALER BELOW
DOOR INSTALLATION1

/
2

" 
M

A
X

.

AUTODOOR BOTTOM

APPLIED EDGE SEALS
& WEATHER STRIPPING
HEAD & JAMBS

S4 EXTERIOR DOOR SILLS3 DOOR SILL (LVT TO CT)

CONC. SLAB

3
4

"

LVT FLOORING

FLASH PATCH
PITCH SHALL
NOT EXCEED
1/4"V OR 12"H.

CONC. SLAB

MARBLE SADDLE
1:20 SLOPE MAX.

S2 DOOR SILL (LVT TO CONCRETE)

SCALE : 3"=1'-0"

DOOR SILL DETAILS SCALE : 3"=1'-0"

EXP. JOINT

CONC SLAB AS
PER PLANS

BOND COAT THIN SET

MORTAR

CERAMIC TILE

SCHLUTERS KERDI MEMBRANIE SYSTEM
ENTIRE ROOM AND UP WALL 6"

BEDDING THIN SET

DOOR JAMB DETAILS

S6 NO DOOR SILL (LVT TO LVT)

3
4

" CARPET & PAD

LINOLEUM FLOORING

REDUCING STRIP

J3 MASONRY/ HM FRAME JAMB

MASONRY OPENING

V.I.F.

H3 HM FRAME HEAD

1
 1

5
/

1
6

2" 5/8"

PUNCH & DIMPLE FRAME (3)
ANCHORS PER JAMB. GROUT
JAMB SOLID.

1 15/16

4
"

5
/

8
"

PUNCH & DIMPLE FRAME (3)
ANCHORS PER JAMB. GROUT
JAMB SOLID.
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S9 DOOR SILL (LVT TO CARPET)

CONC. SLAB

CONC. SLAB

LVT FLOORING

REDUCING STRIP

AUTODOOR BOTTOM - SEE
HARDWARE SCHEDULE

3
4

"

SEE PARTITION TYPE

ZERO INTERNATION
105,68,675 THRESHOLD

GALVANEALED EXTERIOR
HM DOOR W/ THERMAL
INSULATION CORE

DOOR JAMB
BEYOND

SWEEP WEATHER STRIPPING

SILL SEALER BELOW
DOOR INSTALLATION1

/
2

" 
M

A
X

.

AUTODOOR BOTTOM

APPLIED EDGE SEALS
& WEATHER STRIPPING
HEAD & JAMBS

CONCRETE SLAB
W/ EPOXY FINISH
FLASH PATCH AS
REQUIRED.

CONCRETE SLAB
W/ EPOXY FINISH

3
4

"

CONC. SLAB

S8 SILL ( EPOXY TO EPOXY)

CONCRETE SLAB
W/ EPOXY FINISH

S7 NO DOOR SILL (CPT TO CPT)

3/8" SLOPE PER FOOT.

Easy Base

Gelcoat

CENTER OF DRAIN
COORDINATE FINISHED
FLOORING HEIGHT FOR CODE

FT1 TRANSITION TILE TO ADA SHOWER BASE

DRAIN CORE: 6" MIN. PLUS 1/2"
DEEP X 10" DIA. RECESS.
BACK FILL DRAIN CORE WITH
THIN-SET

SCHLUTERS TILE
TERMINATION W/
CAULK JOINT
AROUND ALL SIDES

NOTE: ALL SHOWER AREA WALLS,
FLOORS  & CEILING TO HAVE KERDI
MEMBRANE AS PER MANF. DETAILS
ALL CORNERS AND SEAMS TO BE
OVERLAPPED AS PER MANF. DETAILS

DENSEGUARD TILE BACKER

SCHLUTERS KERDI MEMBRANIE SYSTEM
ENTIRE ROOM AND UP WALL 6"

4" MINERAL WOOL ALL SIDES

DENSEGUARD TILE BACKER

NOTE:
SEE FT1 DETAIL
FOR ADDITIONAL

CERAMIC TILE

MORTAR

BOND COAT THIN SET

SCHLUTERS KERDI
MEMBRANIE SYSTEM
ENTIRE ROOM
AND UP WALL 6"

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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HEAD

SILL

JAMB

6 9/16"

ESSENTIAL CASEMENT 
SECTION DETAILS - OPERATING

For technical assistance please call 1-800-346-3363.  For drawing assistance, e-mail MDS@marvin.com or call 1-800-472-8895.

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH
AND INSTALL 5

8" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM BOARD AND PRIME
AND PAINT AS SCHEDULED .

R-21 BATT 'kraft faced'
INSULATION - SPRAY FOAM
OPTIONAL

ZIP SYSTEM R-SHEATHING W/
VAPOR BARRIER W/ R-6

APPROVED SECONDARY
WATERPROOF VAPOR BARRIER

± 1 2"

CAULK

± 12"

SHIM/BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED

HEADERS (INSULATED)
SEE STRUCTURAL

± 1 2"

ZIP SYSTEM WINDOW TAPE
AROUND ROUGH OPENING

METAL FLASHING

ZIP SYSTEM WINDOW TAPE
AROUND ROUGH OPENING

MARVIN CASEMENT WINDOW

TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING

BACKER ROD & CAULK

BACKER ROD & CAULK

NOTE:
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL ZIP SYSTEM
WINDOW TAPE OR APPROVED
PRODUCT AROUND FLANGE OF
WINDOW BEFORE SIDING.

TRIM AND EXTENTION
JAMBS

MARVIN CASEMENT WINDOW

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH
AND INSTALL 5

8" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM BOARD AND PRIME
AND PAINT AS SCHEDULED .
R-21 BATT 'kraft faced'
INSULATION - SPRAY FOAM
OPTIONAL

ZIP SYSTEM R-SHEATHING W/
VAPOR BARRIER W/ R-6
APPROVED SECONDARY
WATERPROOF VAPOR BARRIER

ZIP SYSTEM WINDOW TAPE
AROUND ROUGH OPENING SHIM/BLOCKING AS

REQUIRED
BACKER ROD & CAULK

TRIM AND EXTENTION
JAMBS TO MATCH EXISTING

GRILLE BETWEEN THE GLASS

ESSENTIAL DIVIDED LITE 

For technical assistance please call 1-800-346-3363.  For drawing assistance, e-mail MDS@marvin.com or call 1-800-472-8895.

Masonry Opening
Rough Opening
Frame Size
Glass Size

(+/-) 11.25 s.f. area glass

OR SDL IS ACCEPTABLE

A

3-0
2-11 1/2

3-0

4-11 1/2

4-11 3/4
5-0

ESCA3050

30 15/16"

54 15/16"

*

B

(2) ESCA3050* (3) ESCA3050*

C

(+/-) 22.5 s.f. area glass (+/-) 33.75 s.f. area glass

MULLIONS
REINFORCED

1
2" THICK THIN BRICK VENEER
SYSTEM SEE WALL SECTION

6" STRUCTURAL STUD @ 16" O.C.
SEE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS
W/ FRT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING

DRYWALL CORNER BEAD

DRYWALL CORNER BEAD

1
2" THICK THIN BRICK VENEER
SYSTEM SEE WALL SECTION

6" STRUCTURAL STUD @ 16" O.C.
SEE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS
W/ FRT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING

FLASHING

X  2 X  3

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
EXTERIOR DENSE GLASS  58" TYPE 'X'
MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
 PRIOR TO ZIP SYSTEM

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
EXTERIOR DENSE GLASS  58" TYPE 'X'
MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
 PRIOR TO ZIP SYSTEM

CLEARMARVIN SIM. DIVIDED LITELOW E2 (ARGON)7/8" AA

SYMBOL
WINDOW

MANUFACTURER GRILL TYPE
FRAME TYPE

INSECT SCREEN

FINISHTHICKNESS TYPE

GLAZINGFINISH
COLOR REMARKSSYMBOL

WINDOW SCHEDULE

"ESSENTIAL"    ESCA3050 BLACK 

MODEL

FINISH

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

CASEMENTS

TYPE

EXTRUDED ALUMINUMFIBERGLASS

MARVIN BB

MARVIN CC

CLEAR SIM. DIVIDED LITELOW E2 (ARGON)7/8" EXTRUDED ALUMINUM

CLEAR SIM. DIVIDED LITELOW E2 (ARGON)7/8" EXTRUDED ALUMINUM

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

"ESSENTIAL"    ESCA3050 - 2 Wide MULLED UNITSCASEMENTS

(SEE PLANS FOR SYMBOLS AND COUNTS)

CASEMENT"ESSENTIAL"    ESCA3050 - 3 Wide

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGLASS MULLED UNITS

(INTERIOR / EXTERIOR)

BLACK 
(INTERIOR / EXTERIOR)

BLACK 
(INTERIOR / EXTERIOR)

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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ROOM NUMBER
AND NAME

MATERIAL

FLOOR

FINISH MATERIAL

BASE

FINISH MATERIAL

WALL

FINISH MATERIAL

CEILING

FINISH

REMARKS

FINISH SCHEDULE FINISH MATERIALS  - All MATERIALS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL - FINAL COLORS SELETED BY ARCHITECT -

FLR 1 - LVT

Mohawk LVT
Collection: Vivid Step Stone
Collection
Style: S928 Charcoal Grey
Size: 12”x24”

Contact - cell 914-953-5368
John_talio@mohawkind.com
Mohawkgroup.com

FLR - 2

EXPOXY FLOOR SYSTEM
(By Owner - TBD)

CPT-1

Mohawk CPT-1- CARPET PLANK
Collection: Expedition Collection
Style: Digital Terrain - 978 Mineral
Size: 12"x36" Plank

Contact - cell 914-953-5368
John_talio@mohawkind.com
Mohawkgroup.com

QUARTZ TOP -1 -
for Counters at kitchen and
bathroom
https://www.wilsonart.com/north-cascades
Wilsonart / North Cascades / Quartz
 Q4035

EMS APARATUS BAYS

CONCRETE

41 4"

JOHNSONITE
PERCEPTIONS

RECESS W/ TOE
4.25"

1
8"

FINISH DETAILS - BASE
SEE WINDOW AND DOOR DETAILS

-GWB-2  GWB-3 5
8" EXACOR BOARD

PANELS UP 9'-0" AROUND
ENTIRE AMBULANCE BAY FOUR
WALLS AND STAGER PANELS W/
GWB - 2 ABOVE PRIME AND
PAINT ALL WALLS AND CEILING

GWBBASE -1 GWB PAINT-1

GWB GWB PAINT-2PAINT -1

FLR-1 RUBBER

 All MATERIALS NOTED ARE FOR BUDGETS ONLY.

STORAGE CLOSET

FIRE STAIR

MECHANICAL AREA

DAY ROOM

OFFICE

OVERNIGHT ROOM 1

OVERNIGHT ROOM 2

HALLWAY

BATHROOM

Paint-1 -  Typical Wall
Manufacture: Benjamin Moore
Style: Eggshell
Color: Swiss Coffee OC-45

Paint-2 -  Wall at EMS Bay
Manufacture: Benjamin Moore
Style: Epoxy - Pro Industrial High
Performance -Semi Gloss
Color: Swiss Coffee OC-45

Paint-3 -  Gypsum Ceilings
Manufacture: Benjamin Moore
Style: Matte flat
Color: Super White

Paint-4 -  Gypsum Ceilings at
EMS Bay
Manufacture: Benjamin Moore
Style: Epoxy - Pro Industrial High
Performance - Flat
Color: Super White

Paint-5 -  Bathroom
Manufacture: Benjamin Moore
Style: Eggshell
Color: Swiss Coffee OC-45

Paint-5 -  Doors frames
Manufacture: To be selected
Style: Semi Gloss
Color: Super White

Paint-6 -  Trimwork
(window sill and extentions)
Manufacture: Benjamin Moore
Style: Solid
Color: Black

CT-1 Ceramic Tile
Manufacture:  NEW 'STONEPEAK'
'SIMPLY MODERN' PORCELAIN
GLAZED 12X24 FLOOR TILE IN
'CREME' Located at mens & womens
rooms as scheduled. Provide CREME

MARFIL - ADA TAPERED marble saddle
transition at entry door for each
room. Grout - TO BE SELECTED
BY ARCHITECT.

CT-2 Ceramic Tile 'STONEPEAK'
'SIMPLY MODERN' PORCELAIN
GLAZED 6X12 COVE
BASE IN 'CREME'

CT-3 Ceramic wall Tile
NEW 'STONEPEAK' 'SIMPLY
MODERN'
PORCELAIN GLAZED 12X24 TILE
IN 'CREME'

CT-4 Ceramic wall ACCENT Tile
NEW 'STONEPEAK' 'SIMPLY
MODERN'
PORCELAIN GLAZED 2X2
MOSAIC
TILE IN 'GREY'

CT-5 Ceramic wall Tile TOP
TERMINATION 'STONEPEAK'
'SIMPLY MODERN' PORCELAIN
GLAZED
12X24 TILE IN 'CREME'
UP TO CLG. HT.

CT-6 Tile Backsplash at Kitchen
'STONEPEAK'
Shadows - white - 4"x12" Matte

Base-1

Style: RUBBER BASE - JOHNSONITE

PERCEPTIONS - REVEAL 4.25" PROFILE - 40
GREY

ACT-1

Manufacture: USG GRID & TILE

Style: DONN AX Ceiling

Suspension System - 15/16"
all-aluminum system with

MILLENNIA® ClimaPlus™ Acoustical
Ceiling Panels

CABINETS -

https://www.bertch.com/products/kitchen/door-styles/detail/i5/visage/

Door Style: Visage (Marketplace)
Wood: Birch
Color: Lighthouse

STAIRWELL RISERS AND TREAD SYSTEM -
Johnsonite - Tarkett Commercial  -
Tread and riser system - w/ tactile edge
stringers and railing componets primed
and painted painted to match color
selected by architect.

FINISH MATERIAL GENERAL NOTES:

A. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND INFORMATION.
B. (MR GWB 1) = MOISTURE RESITANT GYPSUM  BOARD SHALL USG 'MOLD TOUGH'  GREEN BOARD OR EQUAL.
C. (MR GWB 2) = MOISTURE RESITANT GYPSUM  BOARD SHALL BE 'AQUA TOUGH - AR' TILE BACKER BOARD OR EQUAL.
C. (MR GWB 3) = MOISTURE RESITANT EXACORE PANELS -SEE WALL SECTIONS
E. ALL TILE AREAS EXCEPT SHOWERS UNITS ARE THIN SET APPLICATIONS.
H. SCHEDULE IS FOR ALL ENTIRE ROOM FLOOR,WALL AND CEILING FINISHES AS NOTED.

CONCRETE CPT-1 BASE -1RUBBER GWB ACT-1

CPT-1 BASE -1RUBBER GWB ACT-1

BASE -1RUBBER GWB ACT-1FLR-1

BASE -1RUBBER GWB
CT-6 AT
KITCHENETTE
BACKSPLASH

ACT-1

BASE -1RUBBER GWB ACT-1FLR-1

CT-1 CERAMIC TILE CT-2 CT-3,4&5
W/ GWB-2
ABOVE W/
PAINT - 1

CERAMIC TILE

GWB-2/GWB-3 PAINT -2 PAINT -4

BASE -1RUBBER GWB-2/GWB-3 GWB-2
 CEILING HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL
PARTITION TYPE 1B BELOW STAIR

 CEILING HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL
PARTITION TYPE 1B BELOW STAIR

PAINT -1

PAINT -1

PAINT -1

PAINT -1

PAINT -1

EXISTING OVERNIGHT RM
CONVERTED TO STORAGE
EXISTING OVERNIGHT RM
CONVERTED TO STORAGE

MATCH EXISTING FINISHES
AS REQUIRED
MATCH EXISTING FINISHES
AS REQUIRED

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL BATHROOMS SHALL RECEIVE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD AT ALL WALLS .  TILED

WALLS TO RECEIVE TILE BACKER (REFER TO PARTITION TYPES).
2. ALL GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE PRIMED AND RECEIVE TWO COATS OF FINISH PAINT.
3. ALL CEILING GRIDS TO BE CENTERED IN EACH INDIVIDUAL SPACE, BUT DO NOT ALLOW LESS THAN 6" OF TILE

AGAINST WALLS.  SEE RCP'S FOR DETAILED LAYOUTS.
4. ALL DOOR FRAMES TO BE PAINTED.
5. ALL CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SHELF AND ROD - SEE DETAIL. HANGING RODS SHALL BE 1-1/4” ROUND

CHROME PLATED.
6. THE EPOXY FLOOR FINISH SCOPE OF WORK SHALL INCLUDE A MINIMUM OF (3) EPOXY COLORS TO BE LAID

OUT IN FLOOR PATTERNS DETERMINED BY OWNER.
7. WHERE SCHEDULED AS WALL FINISH, EPOXY PAINT TO EXTEND UP THE FULL HEIGHT OF EXPOSED WALL.  IF

SPACE CONTAINS HUNG CEILING, EPOXY WALL PAINT TO EXTEND UP 6" PAST CEILING LINE.
8. ALL NON-CARPETED WALKING SURFACES AS PART OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE A

SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE AND BE SECURELY ATTACHED.

FINISH MATERIAL AND GENERAL NOTES

FLR-2 Epoxy Base or
BASE -1RUBBER

CONCRETE /
EPOXY FLR-2 PAINT -2 PAINT -4

PAINT -1

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

GWB-1 PT-3

FLR-1CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24

Harmon Firehouse

Station #3 & EMS

202222
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24" DEEP UPPER CABINET
W/ 34" VERTICAL FILLER
FULL WIDTH EACH SIDE
FOR SUPPORT
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NEW GAS STOVE
W/ NEW LINE
FROM SERVICE

HOOD

GFI

APPLIANCES
A. Refrigerator/Freezer: GE #GBE21DYKFS - include ice maker
B. GE Dish Washer:  #GDT630PYRFS
C. GE Range - Electric - JS760SPSS
D. Hood - 30" Zepher 30" Breeze II Under-Cabinet -
         Model # AK1200CS -   7” hood Duct transition to existing.
E. Sink - See Section Detail

NOTE:
ALL CABINETS ARE STOCK SIZES WITH
FULL OVERLAY DOORS AND SELF
CLOSING HINGES AND GUIDES. STYLE
SELECTED BY OWNER. W/ BRUSHED
STAINLESS STEEL 4" WIRE PILLS

3
4" 3

4"
A-21

B

PROVIDE SOFFIT ABOVE CABINETS
W/ 5/8" GYPSUM AND 3 5/8" STUDS

3/4" CHROME HANG ROD W/
MOUNTING KIT.
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"
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"

3/4" MELAMINE SHELF
W/ SOLID HARDWOOD EDGE.

3/4" MELAMINE W/ HARDWOOD
EDGE VERTICAL  SUPPORT IF CLOSET
OVER 7'-0" PLACE @ MID SPAN

3/4" CHROME HANG ROD W/
MOUNTING KIT.
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3
4" X 4" MELAMINE BLOCKING

3/4" = 1'-0"
SINK BASE DETAIL
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 CUSTOM BASE CABINET
W/ FIXED APRON AND REMOVEABLE
BASE CABINET W/ 4" SS WIRE PULLS

QUARTZ COUNTERTOP
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.

KOLER - K-23650 AND K-8801-CP

UNDER MOUNT Prolific®23" x 17-3/4" x
10-7/8" Undermount single-bowl kitchen
sink with accessories INCLUDING
ADDITIONAL HOLE FOR SOAP DISPENSER

FAUCET Simplice® K-596-CP

TYPICAL CABINET DETAIL
3/4" = 1'-0"

2'-1"
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 BASE CABINET
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 SEE ELEVATION FOR
DRAWER DESIGNS
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E

T
MIN. 1 ADJUSTABLE SHELF

MIN. 2 ADJUSTABLE SHELVES

UPPER CABINET  W/ 4" SS WIRE PULLS
SEE ELEV. FOR HEIGHTS

NOTE:
ALL CABINETS ARE STOCK SIZES WITH
FULL OVERLAY DOORS AND SELF
CLOSING HINGES AND GUIDES. STYLE
SELECTED BY OWNER. W/ BRUSHED
STAINLESS STEEL 4" WIRE PILLS - ALL
UPPER & LOWER CABINETS AS SHOWN.
ALL CABINETS W/ LOCKS. SEE
FINISH SCHEDULE.

QUARTZ COUNTERTOP
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.

CT-6 TILE BACKSPLASH
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.

CT-6 TILE BACKSPLASH
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.
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ADA VANITY SINK DETAIL -MENS &LADIES ROOM
3/4" = 1'-0"

LADENA® UNDERCOUNTER LAVATORY

- K-2215  UNDERMOUNT SINK W/
K-8998 TRAP - K-7515 - SCULPTED-

SINGLE-HOLE-TOUCHLESS™-

HYBSINGLE-CONTROL CENTERSET
LAVATORY FAUCET INCLUDE POP AND
ALL ACCESSORIES

FINISH FLOOR BELOW CABINET
FINISH FLOOR BELOW CABINET

CUSTOM ADA MILLWORK AND
VALENCE AND END PANELS
AS REQUIRED - 'LAMITECH' GREY
LAMINATE (# 2233GL) ON
ULTRASTOCK® MR MDF TO
MATCH TILE DETAIL BAND
(SUBMIT SAMPLE)INSULATED PIPES

AS PER ADA.
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MIN. 2 ADJUSTABLE SHELVES

UPPER CABINET  W/ 4" SS WIRE PULLS
SEE ELEV. FOR HEIGHTS

QUARTZ COUNTERTOP
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.

NOTE:
ALL CABINETS ARE STOCK SIZES WITH
FULL OVERLAY DOORS AND SELF
CLOSING HINGES AND GUIDES. STYLE
SELECTED BY OWNER. W/ BRUSHED
STAINLESS STEEL 4" WIRE PILLS - ALL
UPPER & LOWER CABINETS AS SHOWN.
ALL CABINETS W/ LOCKS. SEE
FINISH SCHEDULE.

WALL TILE / BACKSPLASH
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.

CLOSET DETAIL
3/4" = 1'-0"

TILE WALLS
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.

PROVIDE SOFFIT ABOVE CABINETS
W/ 5/8" GYPSUM AND 3 5/8" STUDS

PROVIDE SOFFIT ABOVE CABINETS
W/ 5/8" GYPSUM AND 3 5/8" STUDS

EXIT
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A WALL MOUNTED OUTLET/TELE
B WALL MOUNTED SWITCH
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D WALL MOUNTED HORN STROBE
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FLOOR LINE
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Accessible exits shall have 
exit signs which have international 
sign of accessibility
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TOILET ROOMS CRITERIA
1. GRAB BARS TO MEET ADA ANSI

STANDARDS.
2. ALL BLOCKING & MOUNTING

SHALL CONFORM TO ADA
STANDARDS

3. SEE ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS
FOR FIXTURE SELECTIONS

4. SEE INTERIOR DOCUMENTS
FOR ACCESSORIES & FINISHES.F. 

1'-6"

2
'-6

"

1'-0" 3'-6"

2
'-1

0
"

2
'-4

"

2
'-1

0
"

6
"

WALL MOUNTED MIRRORS
SINGLE WALL HUNG LAVATORY OR
VANITY SINK TOP.

TOILET GRAB BAR B-6806-24"
PROVIDE AT EACH ADA TOILET
SIDE TOILET GRAB BAR B-6806 42"
PROVIDE AT EACH ADA TOILET
TOILET PAPER ROLL DISPENSER-
PROVIDE AT EACH TOILET
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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Madera 1.6 GPF
Electronic Flush
One-Piece Elongated
Right Height Toilet with
Seat and Flushometer
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B

B-4112

B-212 HOOK W/ BUMPER

B43944 - SURFACE MOUNTED

BOBRICK - MISC. AS SHOWN

B-4288

SOAP DISPENSER

HOOK

MIRROR

1.
2.

3.
4.

NOTES:

MANUFACTURER FOR ALL ACCESSORIES TO BE "BOBRICK" UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTED
ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.
COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL RELATED TRADES
PROVIDE ROUGH FRAMING AND BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORIES.

REMARKSMANUFACTURERTAG DESCRIPTION

ADA-ACCESSIBLE GRAB BARS

BATHROOM ACCESSORIES

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

HAND TISSUE DISPENSER UNIT

SWING UP ADA GRAB BAR N/A

MARBLE SADDLE -  12" MAX. FLR. TRANS.

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

18" CUSTOM GRAB BAR - MOUNTED
TO WINDOW JAMB & CUSTOM BENT
TO MEET ADA.

VERTICAL GRAB BARI

B-294 TILTING ADA MIRROR

J Model APF 3838 BF .50 4PADA TRANSFER SHOWER - FREE
DOM SHOWER - COMFORT SERIES

INCLUDE ALL ACCESSORIES - INCLUDING
FITURE AND FITTINGS AND DRAIN AND SHOWER
ROD, CURTAIN AND HOOKS

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24

Harmon Firehouse

Station #3 & EMS

202222

30 Wayne Street

 Croton-On-Hudson

New York 10520

KA

7.21.2023

Croton-on-Hudson

©

1/18/2024 CLIENT REVIEW SET

4/8/2024 CLIENT REVIEW SET

5/7/24 CONSTRUCTION SET

BATHROOM DETAILS

A-21

1 1/2" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED BATHROOM PLAN
2

1/2" = 1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
3

1/2" = 1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION

5 1/2" = 1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
6 1/2" = 1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
4 1/2" = 1'-0"

BATHROOM ELEVATION
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DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com

TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

BASE TIE-IN WITH 2" METAL PLATES - DECK OBSTRUCTION

ADHERED, RMAS
1/1/2006BT-10

20 YEARS
ISSUE / REVISION

DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com

TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

BASE TIE-IN WITH BATTEN FASTENED TO DECK

ADHERED, MAS
1/1/2006 BT-8

20 YEARS

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE INSULATION

WALL / CURB

NOTES:
1.

MAXIMUM 6" (152.4 mm) LONG FASTENERS.  (NOTE:2.

4.

5.

SYSTEMS ONLY.  REFER TO DETAIL BT-8.

NOTES:
1.

3" QUICKSEAM

WOOD NAILER MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET2.
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES OR 200 LBS PER
LINEAR FOOT MINIMUM IN ANY GIVEN DIRECTION.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

SUBSTRATE

W
AL

L 
/ C

U
R

B

WOOD BLOCKING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
INSULATION TO REDUCE FASTENER LENGTH 
REQUIREMENT).

WALL / CURB

W
AL

L 
/ C

U
R

B
W

AL
L 

/ C
U

R
B

NOTES:
1.

MAXIMUM 6" (152.4 mm) LONG FASTENERS.2.
(NOTE:  WOOD BLOCKING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR INSULATION TO REDUCE FASTENER LENGTH 
REQUIREMENT).

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

WALL / CURB

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

BONDING ADHESIVE

QUICKSEAM RPF STRIP (SEE NOTES)

QUICKPRIME PLUS

NOTES:
1.

MAXIMUM 6" (152.4 mm) LONG FASTENERS.2.
(NOTE:  WOOD BLOCKING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR INSULATION TO REDUCE FASTENER LENGTH 
REQUIREMENT).

3. IN CASE OF OBSTRUCTION REFER TO DETAIL BT-5.

4.

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

WALL / CURB

NOTES:
1.

MAXIMUM 6" (152.4 mm) LONG FASTENERS.2.
(NOTE:  WOOD BLOCKING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR INSULATION TO REDUCE FASTENER LENGTH 
REQUIREMENT).

4. IN CASE OF OBSTRUCTION REFER TO DETAIL BT-10.

5.

3" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE

QUICKPRIME PLUS

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE (SEE NOTES)

BONDING ADHESIVE (SEE NOTES)

5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING SHALL EXTEND 2"3.
(50.8 mm) BEYOND EDGE OF CURB FLANGE.

9" QUICKSEAM FORMFLASH SHALL BE CENTERED4.

5.

W
AL

L 
/ C

U
R

B

REFER TO BT-14 & 15 FOR QUICKSEAM RPF

5.

STRIP LAYOUT AT CORNERS.

OVER 5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING SO THAT IT
EXTENDS 2" (50.8 mm) BEYOND EDGE OF 5"
QUICKSEAM FLASHING.

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE
OR QUICKSEAM CURB FLASHING

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE
OR QUICKSEAM CURB FLASHING

REFER TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

6. REFER TO C-2 FOR OUTSIDE CORNER APPLICATION.

WALL / CURB

FIRESTONE BATTEN STRIP MAY BE USED TO3.
SECURE THE QUICKSEAM RPF STRIP TO THE WALL.
POLYMER OR METAL BATTEN STRIP ACCEPTABLE
FOR WOOD OR METAL SUBSTRATE.  METAL
BATTEN MUST BE USED WITH MASONRY
SUBSTRATE.

QUICKPRIME PLUS

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE (SEE NOTES)

BONDING ADHESIVE (SEE NOTES)

BONDING ADHESIVE REQUIRED BETWEEN
MEMBRANE AND INSULATION FOR FULLY
ADHERED SYSTEMS.

BONDING ADHESIVE (SEE NOTES)

USE APPROPRIATE
TERMINATION

USE APPROPRIATE
TERMINATION

BONDING ADHESIVE REQUIRED BETWEEN
MEMBRANE AND INSULATION FOR FULLY
ADHERED SYSTEMS.

USE APPROPRIATE
TERMINATION

BONDING ADHESIVE REQUIRED BETWEEN
MEMBRANE AND INSULATION FOR FULLY
ADHERED SYSTEMS.

SPLICE TAPE

2"
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6" (152.4MM) MAX.
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4.
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m
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1-1/2" (38 mm)

1-1/2" (38 mm)

12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.

1" (25.4mm)

6" (152.4 mm) 1-1/2" (38.1 mm)

QUICKSEAM RPF STRIP MUST EXTEND
1/2" (12.7 mm) BEYOND 2" METAL PLATE
(SEE NOTES)

BATTEN STRIP POSITIONED 1/2" (12.7 mm)
BEYOND WALL/CURB (SEE NOTES)

6"
 (1

52
.4

 m
m

) M
AX

.

6" (152.4 mm) MAX.

12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.

1" (25.4 mm) MAX. & 1/8" (3.2 mm) MIN.

1/
2"

 (1
2.

7 
m

m
)

FIRESTONE QUICKSEAM
RPF STRIP (TYPICAL)

1" (25.4 mm)

1" (25.4 mm) MAX. & 1/8" (3.1 mm) MIN.

1/2" (12.7 mm)
1-1/2" (38.1 mm)

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.
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DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com

TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

BASE TIE-IN WITH QUICKSEAM RPF AND 2" METAL PLATES
FASTENED TO DECK

ALL

1/1/2006 BT-1

20 YEARS

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com

TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

BASE TIE-IN AT WELDED WATERTIGHT CURB
(FLANGES UNDER 2")

ALL

1/1/2006BT-12

20 YEARS

WELDED WATERTIGHT

5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING

WOOD NAILER (SEE NOTES)

QUICKPRIME PLUS

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

BONDING ADHESIVE

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF AP SEALANT

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF FIRESTONE

9" QUICKSEAM FORMFLASH (SEE NOTES)

(SEE NOTES)

WATERBLOCK

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF LAP SEALANT (SEE NOTES)

METAL CURB

FIRESTONE FASTENER AND 2" METAL
PLATE AT 12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.
(SEE NOTES) FIRESTONE FASTENER AND

2" METAL PLATE AT 12" (304.8 mm)

FIRESTONE FASTENER AND 2"
METAL PLATE AT 12" (304.8 mm) 
O.C. MAX. (SEE NOTES)

FIRESTONE BATTEN FASTENED 12" (304.8 mm)
O.C. MAX. WITH FIRESTONE FASTENERS (AP
SEALANT OVER FASTENER HEADS) (SEE NOTES)

FIRESTONE BATTEN FASTENED
12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX. WITH
FIRESTONE FASTENERS (AP SEALANT
OVER FASTENER HEADS) (SEE NOTES)(ADHERED SYSTEM ONLY)

NOTES:
1.

MAXIMUM 6" (152.4 mm) LONG FASTENERS.2.

WHEN FIRESTONE BATTEN STRIP IS USED TO3.
SECURE THE EPDM MEMBRANE TO THE WALL:

(NOTE:  WOOD BLOCKING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR INSULATION TO REDUCE FASTENER LENGTH 
REQUIREMENT).

- POLYMER OR METAL BATTEN STRIP MAY BE
  USED FOR WOOD OR METAL SUBSTRATE.
- METAL BATTEN MUST BE USED WITH MASONRY
  SUBSTRATE.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

WALL / C
URBWALL / CURB

WALL / CURB WALL / C
URB

6" (1
52.4 mm) M

AX.6" (152.4 mm) MAX.

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

FIRESTONE BATTEN
FASTENED 12" (304.8 mm)

O.C. MAX. WITH FIRESTONE
FASTENERS (AP SEALANT

2" (50.8 mm)

2" (50.8 mm) MIN.
2" (5

0.8 mm) M
IN.

FIRESTONE FASTENER
AND 2" METAL PLATE AT
12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.

1/2" (12.7 mm) MIN.
1/2" (12.7 mm)

6" (1
52.4 mm) M

AX.6" (152.4 mm) MAX.

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

DECK ATTACHMENT

WALL/CURB ATTACHMENT

1-1/4" (31.8 mm) TO

2" (50.8 mm)

1-1/2" (38.1 mm)

1" (25.4 mm) TO

DECK ATTACHMENT

WALL/CURB ATTACHMENT

NOTES:
1.

MAXIMUM 6" (152.4 mm) LONG FASTENERS.2.
(NOTE:  WOOD BLOCKING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR INSULATION TO REDUCE FASTENER LENGTH 
REQUIREMENT).

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

WALL WALL

WALL

1-1/4" (31.8 mm) TO

2" (50.87 mm)

1-1/2" (38.1 mm)

6" (1
52.4 mm) M

AX

6" (152.4 mm) MAX

2" (5
0.8 mm)

2" (50.8 mm) MIN.

6" (1
52.4 mm) M

AX
6" (152.4 mm) MAX

1/2" (12.7 mm) MIN.

1-1/2" (3
8.1 mm)

FIRESTONE FASTENER AND 2"
METAL PLATE AT 12" (304.8 mm) 
O.C. MAX. (SEE NOTES)

FIRESTONE BATTEN
FASTENED 12" (304.8 mm)

O.C. MAX. WITH FIRESTONE
FASTENERS (AP SEALANT OVER

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

RUBBERGARD
EPDM MEMBRANE

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com

TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

MEMBRANE SECUREMENT AT OUTSIDE CORNER

NON-SPECIFIC
1/1/2006BT-16

20 YEARS

FIRESTONE BATTEN STRIP OR 2" METAL PLATES4.
ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR FASTENING OF EPDM
MEMBRANE. BOTH ARE SHOWN IN ORDER TO
ILLUSTRATE REQUIRED LAYOUT DIMENSIONS.

WHEN FIRESTONE BATTEN STRIP IS USED TO3.
SECURE THE EPDM MEMBRANE TO THE WALL:
- POLYMER OR METAL BATTEN STRIP MAY BE
  USED FOR WOOD OR METAL SUBSTRATE.
- METAL BATTEN MUST BE USED WITH MASONRY
  SUBSTRATE.

FIRESTONE BATTEN STRIP OR 2" METAL PLATES4.
ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR FASTENING OF EPDM
MEMBRANE. BOTH ARE SHOWN IN ORDER TO
ILLUSTRATE REQUIRED LAYOUT DIMENSIONS.
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ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com

TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

MEMBRANE SECUREMENT AT INSIDE CORNER

NON-SPECIFIC
1/1/2006BT-17

20 YEARS

W
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6" (152.4 mm) 1-1/2" (38.1 mm)
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DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com

TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

QUICKSEAM RPF LAYOUT AT OUTSIDE CORNER

NON-SPECIFIC
1/1/2006BT-14

20 YEARS

ISSUE / REVISION
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NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com

TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

QUICKSEAM RPF LAYOUT AT INSIDE CORNER

NON-SPECIFIC
1/1/2006BT-15

20 YEARS

3. REFER TO BT-16 & 17 FOR MEMBRANE
SECUREMENT AT CORNERS.

O.C. MAX. (SEE NOTES)

3. REFER TO BT-16 & 17 FOR MEMBRANE
SECUREMENT AT CORNERS.

RPF STRIP
ATTACHED
TO WALL/
CURB

THIS DETAIL IS FOR LAYOUT
PURPOSES ONLY AND IS

NON-SYSTEM SPECIFIC. REFER
TO APPROPRIATE BASE TIE-IN

DETAILS FOR SYSTEM SPECIFIC
SECUREMENT OPTIONS.

BASE FLASHINGS AND
TERMINATIONS NOT SHOWN

FOR CLARITY. REFER TO
APPROPRIATE TERMINATION

& BASE TIE-IN DETAILS.

NOTES:
1.

MAXIMUM 6" (152.4 mm) LONG FASTENERS. (NOTE: WOOD2.

FIRESTONE BATTEN STRIP MAY BE USED TO SECURE3.
THE QUICKSEAM RPF STRIP TO THE WALL. POLYMER OR

BLOCKING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR INSULATION TO
REDUCE FASTENER LENGTH  REQUIREMENT).

METAL BATTEN STRIP ACCEPTABLE FOR WOOD OR
METAL SUBSTRATE.  METAL BATTEN MUST BE USED
WITH MASONRY SUBSTRATE.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST CURRENT
INFORMATION.

FIRESTONE QUICKSEAM
RPF STRIP (TYPICAL)

FIRESTONE FASTENER
AND 2" METAL PLATE AT
12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.

FIRESTONE BATTEN
FASTENED 12" (304.8 mm)
O.C. MAX. WITH FIRESTONE
FASTENERS (AP SEALANT
OVER FASTENER HEADS)

RPF STRIP ATTACHED
TO WALL/CURB

(SEE NOTES)

(SEE NOTES)

BASE FLASHINGS AND
TERMINATIONS NOT SHOWN

FOR CLARITY. REFER TO
APPROPRIATE TERMINATION

THIS DETAIL IS FOR LAYOUT
PURPOSES ONLY AND IS
NON-SYSTEM SPECIFIC.

REFER TO APPROPRIATE
BASE TIE-IN DETAILS FOR

SYSTEM SPECIFIC
SECUREMENT OPTIONS.

& BASE TIE-IN DETAILS.

(SEE NOTES)

OVER FASTENER HEADS)

BASE FLASHINGS AND
TERMINATIONS NOT SHOWN

FOR CLARITY. REFER TO
APPROPRIATE TERMINATION

THIS DETAIL IS FOR LAYOUT
PURPOSES ONLY AND IS
NON-SYSTEM SPECIFIC.

REFER TO APPROPRIATE
BASE TIE-IN DETAILS FOR

SYSTEM SPECIFIC
SECUREMENT OPTIONS.

& BASE TIE-IN DETAILS.

(SEE NOTES)

MIN.

2" (5
0.8 mm) M

IN.

FASTENER HEADS) (SEE NOTES)

BASE FLASHINGS AND
TERMINATIONS NOT SHOWN

FOR CLARITY. REFER TO
APPROPRIATE TERMINATION

THIS DETAIL IS FOR LAYOUT
PURPOSES ONLY AND IS
NON-SYSTEM SPECIFIC.

REFER TO APPROPRIATE
BASE TIE-IN DETAILS FOR

SYSTEM SPECIFIC
SECUREMENT OPTIONS.

& BASE TIE-IN DETAILS.

BATTEN STRIP MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF 2"
METAL PLATES FOR MAS AND FULLY ADHERED

WALL

1-1/2" (38.1 mm)

1" (2
5.4 mm) TO

FIRESTONE HD
FASTENER 12" O.C.

MAX. WITH AP SEALANT

NOTES:
1.

2.

5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING SHALL EXTEND 2"3.
(50.8 mm) BEYOND EDGE OF CURB FLANGE.

9" QUICKSEAM FORMFLASH SHALL EXTEND 2"4.
(50.8 mm) BEYOND EDGE OF 5" QUICKSEAM

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

WOOD NAILER MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES OR 200 LBS PER
LINEAR FOOT MINIMUM IN ANY GIVEN DIRECTION.

FLASHING.

FLANGE OF METAL MUST BE FULLY SUPPORTED5.
BY WOOD AND TERMINATED AT LEAST 1/4"
(6.4 mm) FROM EDGE OF WOOD.

6. REFER TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com

TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

BASE TIE-IN AT WELDED WATERTIGHT CURB
(FLANGES 2"-3")

ALL

1/1/2006BT-13

20 YEARS

7. REFER TO C-3 FOR OUTSIDE CORNER APPLICATION.

9" QUICKSEAM FORMFLASH

QUICKPRIME PLUS

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF FIRESTONE

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF AP SEALANT

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

WATERBLOCK

FIRESTONE HD

WOOD NAILER (SEE NOTES)

FASTENER 12" O.C.

5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING

WELDED WATERTIGHT
METAL CURB

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
LAP SEALANT (SEE NOTES)

MAX. WITH AP SEALANT

BONDING ADHESIVE
(ADHERED SYSTEM ONLY)

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24

Harmon Firehouse

Station #3 & EMS

202222

30 Wayne Street

 Croton-On-Hudson

New York 10520
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Croton-on-Hudson
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NOTES:
1. REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST

CURRENT INFORMATION.

WOOD NAILER
(SEE NOTES)

WOOD NAILER MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET2.
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES OR 200 LBS PER
LINEAR FOOT MINIMUM IN ANY GIVEN DIRECTION.

METAL ROOF DECK

METAL ROOF DECK

WOOD NAILER
(SEE NOTES)

FILL FLUTES OF METAL
ROOF DECK WITH TWO-

COMPONENT SPRAY APPLIED
POLYURETHANE FOAM

DRILL HOLES THROUGH EACH
BOTTOM FLUTE ON BOTH SIDES

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

TIE-IN WITH METAL ROOF DECK

ALL
1/1/2006 BT-24

NONE

OF WOOD NAILER (FOR LEAK

DRILL HOLES 24" (609.6 mm) O.C.
THROUGH EACH BOTTOM FLUTE ON

BOTH SIDES OF WOOD NAILER
(FOR LEAK DETECTION PURPOSES)

DETECTION PURPOSES)

REFER TO BT-19,
BT-21, OR BT-23 FOR
ADDITIONAL SYSTEM
TIE-IN INFORMATION

TIE-IN TO EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM NOT
WARRANTED BY FIRESTONE.

WALL / CURB

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE OR QUICKSEAM

COMPRESSIBLE TUBE (SEE NOTES)

COMPRESSIBLE INSULATION WITH
INSULATION RETAINER (SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)

FIRESTONE FASTENER AND 2" METAL

NOTES:
1.

COMPRESSIBLE TUBE ( SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)2.
DIAMETER MUST EXCEED THE DECK OPENING BY

NOTES:
1.

COMPRESSIBLE TUBE ( SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)2.
DIAMETER MUST EXCEED THE DECK OPENING BY

3.

BONDING ADHESIVE (SEE NOTES)

3" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE

4.

QUICKPRIME PLUS

50% MIN. OR DESIGNED MOVEMENT (WHICHEVER 50% MIN. OR DESIGNED MOVEMENT (WHICHEVER

3.

IS GREATER). IS GREATER).

WOOD NAILER MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES OR 200 LBS PER
LINEAR FOOT MINIMUM IN ANY GIVEN DIRECTION.

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

PLATE AT 12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX. 5. BONDING ADHESIVE REQUIRED BETWEEN MEMBRANE
AND INSULATION FOR FULLY ADHERED SYSTEMS.

4. BONDING ADHESIVE REQUIRED BETWEEN MEMBRANE
AND INSULATION FOR FULLY ADHERED SYSTEMS.

USE APPROPRIATE
TERMINATION

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

3" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE

AND FASTENER AS REQUIRED (SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)
COMPRESSIBLE INSULATION WITH INSULATION RETAINER

COMPRESSIBLE TUBE (SEE NOTES)

QUICKPRIME PLUS

FIRESTONE FASTENER AND 2" METAL PLATE
AT 12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX. (SEE NOTES)

WOOD NAILER (SEE NOTES)

BONDING ADHESIVE
(SEE NOTES)

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

EXPANSION JOINT (FIELD FABRICATED) WITH
QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE - ROOF TO WALL

ADHERED, RMAS
1/1/2006 E-2

20 YEARS
ISSUE / REVISION

DATE:

NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

EXPANSION JOINT (FIELD FABRICATED) WITH QUICKSEAM
SPLICE TAPE AND WOOD NAILER - ROOF TO ROOF

ADHERED, RMAS
1/1/2006 E-4

20 YEARS

APPROPRIATE FASTENER (BY OTHERS)

MAXIMUM 6" (152.4 mm) LONG FASTENERS. (NOTE: WOOD5.
BLOCKING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR INSULATION
TO REDUCE FASTENER LENGTH  REQUIREMENT).

CURB FLASHING (NOT ADHERED TO COMPRESSIBLE TUBE)

(SEE NOTES)

BATTEN STRIP MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF 2" METAL
PLATES FOR MAS AND FULLY ADHERED SYSTEMS

AND OPTIONS.

ONLY. REFER TO "BT" DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC
BASE TIE-IN INFORMATION, REQUIREMENTS,

THIS DETAIL IS NOT
ACCEPTABLE FOR PAVER

BALLAST SYSTEMS.
CONTACT FIRESTONE
ROOFING SOLUTIONS.

BATTEN STRIP MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF 2" METAL
PLATES FOR MAS AND FULLY ADHERED SYSTEMS
ONLY. REFER TO "BT" DETAILS FOR SPECIFIC BASE
TIE-IN INFORMATION, REQUIREMENTS, AND OPTIONS.

6.
6.

REFER TO LS-13 FOR ADDITIONAL LAP SPLICE
REQUIREMENTS.

REFER TO LS-13 FOR ADDITIONAL LAP SPLICE
REQUIREMENTS.

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

LAP SPLICE

ALL
1/1/2006 LS-1

20 YEARS

NOTES:
1.

END LAPS OF QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE MUST2.
OVERLAP A MINIMUM OF 1" (25.4 mm).  REFER TO  LS-2.

QUICKPRIME PLUS

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

3" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE
RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

(SEE NOTES)

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

QUICKPRIME PLUS

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

3" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

(SEE NOTES)

SLOPE (SEE NOTES)

1/8" (3.2 mm) TO 1/2" (12.7 mm)ADDITIONAL 1" - 2" (25.4 mm TO 50.8 mm)
OF MEMBRANE BEYOND TAPE FOR

BALLASTED SYSTEMS

3. REFER TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

1/8" (3.2 mm) TO 1/2" (12.7 mm)

4. SEAMS MAY RUN PARALLEL TO SLOPE.

SLOPE (SEE NOTES)

NOTES:
1.

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE
OR QUICKSEAM CURB FLASHING

QUICKSEAM SPLICE

RUBBERGARD EPDM

QUICKSEAM SPLICE

QUICKSEAM T-JOINT COVER (SEE NOTES)

3" (7
6.2 mm) M

IN.

3" (7
6.2 mm) M

IN.

3" (76.2 mm) MIN.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR
MOST CURRENT INFORMATION.

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

LAP SPLICE WITH HEADLAP UNDER CURB OR WALL FLASHING
USING QUICKSEAM T-JOINT COVER

ALL
1/1/2006 LS-6

20 YEARS

TAPE AT CURB OR WALL

4. REFER TO LS-1 FOR ADHERED AND

USE APPROPRIATE
BASE TIE-IN DETAIL

MEMBRANE

LAP SEALANT (SEE NOTES)

TAPE AT HEADLAP

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

3" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE

OR QUICKSEAM CURB FLASHING

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

QUICKSEAM T-JOINT COVER (SEE NOTES)

3" (7
6.2 mm) M

IN.

3" (7
6.2 mm) M

IN.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
LAP SEALANT (SEE NOTES)

QUICKSEAM SPLICE

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

LAP SPLICE AT CURB OR WALL FLASHING USING
QUICKSEAM T-JOINT COVER

ALL
1/1/2006 LS-7

20 YEARS

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

NOTES:
1.

QUICKPRIME PLUS

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

2. REFER TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

END LAPS OF QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE MUST3.
OVERLAP A MINIMUM OF 1" (25.4 mm). REFER TO LS-2.

3" (76.2 mm) MIN.

1/8" (3.2 mm) TO 1/4" (6.4 mm)

SEE LS-1 FOR HEADLAPS WITHOUT BATTEN.4.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

LAP SPLICE WITH 1" METAL BATTEN AND 6" QUICKSEAM
SPLICE TAPE

RMAS,MAS,BITS
1/1/2006 LS-10

20 YEARS

BALLASTED SYSTEMS.  REFER TO LS-10,
11, OR 12 FOR MAS.

FLASHING (SEE NOTES)

TAPE (SEE NOTES)

QUICKSEAM T-JOINT
COVER (SEE NOTES)

NOTES:
1. REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR

MOST CURRENT INFORMATION.

4. REFER TO LS-1 FOR ADHERED AND
BALLASTED SYSTEMS.  REFER TO LS-10,
11, OR 12 FOR MAS.

AT CURB OR WALL FLASHING

5. USE QUICKPRIME PLUS TO CLEAN AND
PRIME EPDM MATING SURFACES PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF QUICKSEAM PRODUCTS.

5. USE QUICKPRIME PLUS TO CLEAN AND
PRIME EPDM MATING SURFACES PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF QUICKSEAM PRODUCTS.

USE APPROPRIATE
BASE TIE-IN
DETAIL

2. APPLY LAP SEALANT AS SHOWN. REFER
TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

3. 5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING (5"x5" MIN. WITH
ROUNDED CORNERS) MAY BE USED IN LIEU
OF QUICKSEAM T-JOINT COVER. REFER TO
LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

2. APPLY LAP SEALANT AS SHOWN. REFER
TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

3. 5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING (5"x5" MIN. WITH
ROUNDED CORNERS) MAY BE USED IN LIEU
OF QUICKSEAM T-JOINT COVER. REFER TO
LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

1/4" (6.4 mm) TO 1/2" (12.7 mm)

6" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE CENTERED

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

FIRESTONE 1" METAL BATTEN FASTENED 12"
(304.8 mm) O.C. MAX. WITH FIRESTONE FASTENERS

USE APPROPRIATE
TERMINATION

USE APPROPRIATE
TERMINATION

EXTRA CLEANING IS REQUIRED AT FACTORY SPLICE5.
AREAS AND OTHER AREAS WHERE EXCESS DUSTING
AGENT MAY HAVE ACCUMULATED.

EXTRA CLEANING IS REQUIRED AT FACTORY SPLICE5.
AREAS AND OTHER AREAS WHERE EXCESS DUSTING
AGENT MAY HAVE ACCUMULATED.

WHEN SCRIM OF
REINFORCED EPDM IS

EXPOSED, APPLY SEAM
EDGE TREATMENT TO

ENTIRE EXPOSED EDGE.

WHEN SCRIM OF
REINFORCED EPDM IS

EXPOSED, APPLY SEAM
EDGE TREATMENT TO

ENTIRE EXPOSED EDGE.

NOTES:
1. REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST

CURRENT INFORMATION.

RUBBERGARD EPDM
MEMBRANE

QUICKSEAM

5" QUICKSEAM

RUBBERGARD EPDM
MEMBRANEROOF TO WALL

EXPANSION JOINT CURB TO CURB
EXPANSION JOINT

ROOF TO ROOF
EXPANSION JOINT

SPLICE TAPE

COMPRESSIBLE TUBE

BASE FLASHINGS
AND TERMINATIONS

NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.
REFER TO APPROPRIATE
TERMINATION & BASE

RUBBERGARD EPDM
MEMBRANE

3" (76.2 mm)

3" (76.2 m
m

)

QUICKSEAM
SPLICE TAPETIE-IN DETAILS.

5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING

5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING

COMPRESSIBLE TUBE

QUICKSEAM

2. USE QUICKPRIME PLUS TO CLEAN AND
PRIME EPDM MATING SURFACES PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF QUICKSEAM PRODUCTS.

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

LAP SPLICE AT EXPANSION JOINT TUBE

ALL
1/1/2006 LS-13

20 YEARS

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
LAP SEALANT (SEE NOTES)

3. APPLY LAP SEALANT AS SHOWN. REFER TO
LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

3" (76.2 mm)
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF

LAP SEALANT (SEE NOTES)

FLASHING

SPLICE TAPE

3" (75.8 mm) MIN. (TYP.)

OVER FASTENER (SEE NOTES)

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

LIGHTNING ROD

ALL
1/1/2006 M-6

20 YEARS

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

NOTES:
1.

LIGHTNING ROD

GROUND WIRE (SEE NOTES)

SPLICE ADHESIVE

FASTENERS (BY OTHERS)

LIGHTNING ROD

WALL

RUBBERGARD EPDM
MEMBRANE

POURABLE

FIRESTONE WATERBLOCK

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

ROOF MOUNT WALL MOUNT

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

2. GROUND WIRE SUPPORTS SHALL BE INSTALLED 
IN A SIMILAR MANNER TO LIGHTNING RODS.

SEALER

AP SEALANT

3. A SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF GROUND WIRE 
SUPPORTS MUST BE INSTALLED TO ASSURE
THAT THE GROUND WIRE DOES NOT COME IN 
CONTACT WITH FIELD OR FLASHING MEMBRANE.

4. IF THE GROUND WIRE COMES IN CONTACT WITH 
THE FIELD OR FLASHING MEMBRANE THEN A 
QUICKSEAM BATTEN COVER WILL NEED TO BE 
INSTALLED UNDER THE GROUND WIRE TO
PREVENT CONTACT WITH THE MEMBRANE.

5. BATTEN-IN-THE-SEAM OR MECHANICALLY ATTACHED
SYSTEMS REQUIRE THE GROUND WIRE TO BE 
PLACED PARALLEL AND WITHIN 8" (203.2 mm) OF THE 
BATTEN STRIP. AREAS WHERE THE GROUND WIRE 
FALLS BETWEEN OR PERPENDICULAR TO BATTEN
STRIPS, AN ADDITIONAL BATTEN AND QUICKSEAM
BATTEN COVER STRIP WILL NEED TO BE  INSTALLED
UNDER GROUND WIRE.  

6. FIRESTONE ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR 
ATTACHMENT OF LIGHTNING RODS OR DAMAGE TO
THE ROOF SYSTEM BECAUSE OF FAILURE OR
DETACHMENT.

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24

Harmon Firehouse

Station #3 & EMS

202222

30 Wayne Street

 Croton-On-Hudson

New York 10520
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ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

FIRESTONE RUBBERGARD QUICKSEAM WALKWAY PAD

ALL
1/1/2006 M-1

20 YEARS

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

WOOD SLEEPER

ALL
1/1/2006 M-4

20 YEARS

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE INSULATION

NOTES:
1.

NOTES:
1.

RUBBERGARD EPDM PROTECTION LAYER

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

ROOF SLOPE FIRESTONE RUBBERGARD
WALKWAY PAD

30
" (

76
2m

m
)

30" (762mm)

2" (50.8mm) MIN.

ENLARGED TO SHOW SURFACE TEXTURE

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

2. DO NOT INSTALL ON FIELD OR FLASHING SEAMS.
3. LEAVE 2" (50.4 mm) BETWEEN WALKWAY PADS.

3" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE (FACTORY LAMINATED)

2. FIRESTONE RED SHIELD PIPE AND EQUIPMENT
SUPPORTS ARE RECOMMENDED IN PLACE OF
WOOD SLEEPERS.  REFER TO CURRENT
TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHEETS.

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

RED SHIELD PIPE / EQUIPMENT SUPPORT

ALL
1/1/2006 M-3

20 YEARS

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE INSULATION

2" (50.8mm) MIN.
RUBBERGARD EPDM

RUBBERGARD EPDM

FIRESTONE RED SHIELD
PIPE / EQUIPMENT SUPPORT

MEMBRANE

PROTECTION LAYER

NOTES:
1. REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST

CURRENT INFORMATION.

2.

BONDING ADHESIVE
(ADHERED SYSTEM ONLY)

WOOD SLEEPER SIZED AND SPACED SO THAT
LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 16 P.S.I. (SEE NOTES)

BONDING ADHESIVE
(ADHERED SYSTEM ONLY)

3.

3. DO NOT INSTALL SUPPORTS OVER BATTEN
STRIPS, FASTENER HEADS, METAL PLATES
OR FIELD SEAMS.

(SEE NOTES)

PIPE SUPPORT SHOWN IS ONE OF MANY
TYPES OF RED SHIELD PIPE SUPPORTS OFFERED.
REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE.

DO NOT INSTALL WOOD SLEEPER OVER
BATTEN STRIPS, FASTENER HEADS, METAL
PLATES OR FIELD SEAMS.

3" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE (FACTORY LAMINATED)

3" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE (FACTORY LAMINATED)

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE INSULATION
FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE POURABLE SEALER

METAL PENETRATION POCKET (BY OTHERS)

WOOD NAILER (SEE NOTES)
CUT PVC PIPE (SEE NOTES)

9" QUICKSEAM FORMFLASH

NOTES:
1.

FIRESTONE POURABLE SEALER MOUNDED TO SHED WATER.3.

CUT PVC PIPE MINIMUM 2" (50.8 mm) HIGH AND OF

7.

SUFFICIENT WIDTH TO ALLOW 1" (25.4 mm) OF SPACE
BETWEEN PENETRATIONS AND BETWEEN THE PVC SHELL
AND PENETRATIONS.  MEMBRANE MUST EXTEND TO 
WITHIN 1/2" (12.7 mm) OF PENETRATION.

IF FIELD MEMBRANE IS CUT FOR INSTALLATION, THE

8.

MEMBRANE MUST BE REPAIRED WITH EPDM MEMBRANE
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF POURABLE SEALER POCKET.

NOTES:
1.

FIRESTONE POURABLE SEALER MOUNDED TO3.
SHED WATER (MINIMUM DEPTH OF 2" (50.8 mm),
REMAINDER OF POCKET MAY BE FILLED WITH

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

NOTES:
1.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLASHINGS, LEAD, ETC.2.
PIPE SURFACE MUST BE FREE OF ALL RUST,

PIPE MUST BE ANCHORED TO ENSURE STABILITY.3.

GREASE, INSULATION, ETC.

CLAMPING RING AROUND TOP OF FORMFLASH4.
NOT ACCEPTABLE.

WHEN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE EXCEEDS5.
18" (457.2 mm), ADDITIONAL FIELD MEMBRANE
SECUREMENT REQUIRED. REFER TO APPROPRIATE

APPLY LAP SEALANT AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER6.
OF FLASHING.  REFER TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE

NOTES:
1.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLASHINGS, LEAD, ETC.2.
PIPE SURFACE MUST BE FREE OF ALL RUST,

PENETRATION MUST BE ANCHORED TO ENSURE3.

GREASE, INSULATION, ETC.

CLAMPING RING AROUND TOP OF FORMFLASH4.
NOT ACCEPTABLE.

5.

APPLY LAP SEALANT AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER6.
OF FLASHING.  REFER TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE

INSULATED METAL

(HOT STACK)

PENETRATION

PE
N

ET
R

AT
IO

N

NOTES:
1.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLASHINGS, LEADS, ETC.2.
PIPE SURFACE MUST BE FREE OF ALL RUST,

FIELD FABRICATED

AP SEALANT OR

GREASE, INSULATION, ETC.

PIPE MUST BE ANCHORED TO ENSURE STABILITY.3.

PRE-MOLDED QUICKSEAM PIPE FLASHING MAY4.
BE CUT TO HEIGHT, BUT NO LOWER THAN
REINFORCING RING ( NO WRINKLES OR FOLDS
UNDER CLAMPING RING).

PRE-MOLDED QUICKSEAM PIPE FLASHING

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

METAL HOOD BY

APPLY LAP SEALANT BETWEEN PENETRATION5.
AND PRE-MOLDED PIPE FLASHING PRIOR TO

5" QUICKSEAM
BONDING ADHESIVE

HOOD BY OTHERS (OPTIONAL)

INSTALLATION OF CLAMPING RING.  REFER

STABILITY.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF

BONDING ADHESIVE

QUICKPRIME PLUS

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE
SUBSTRATE

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

QUICKPRIME PLUS

CONTINUOUS

CONTINUOUS BEAD

CONTINUOUS BEAD

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF LAP SEALANT

A NON - SHRINKING GROUT).

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

5.

PRE-MOLDED PIPE FLASHING FITS 1" (25.4 mm) -6.
6" (152.4 mm) PENETRATION SIZES.

PE
N

ET
R

AT
IO

N

R
O

U
N

D
 P

EN
ET

R
AT

IO
N

PE
N

ET
R

AT
IO

N

PE
N

ET
R

AT
IO

N

(MINIMUM DEPTH OF 2" (50.8 mm), REMAINDER OF POCKET
MAY BE FILLED WITH A NON - SHRINKING GROUT).

FIRESTONE POURABLE SEALER

SLEEVE BY OTHERS

FIRESTONE WATERBLOCKUSE WHEN SERVICE LINE TEMP. EXCEEDS 180°F.7.

DO NOT USE WHEN SERVICE LINE TEMP. EXCEEDS 180°F.

9.

6.

FIELD FABRICATED METAL

AP SEALANT OR HIGH GRADE SEALANT

WOOD NAILER MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES OR 200 LBS PER
LINEAR FOOT MINIMUM IN ANY GIVEN DIRECTION.

BEAD OF LAP 
SEALANT

TREATMENT.

OF LAP SEALANT
(SEE NOTES)

TREATMENT.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF LAP
SEALANT (SEE NOTES)

APPLY LAP SEALANT AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER OF
FLASHING.  REFER TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

OF LAP SEALANT
(SEE NOTES)

APPLY LAP SEALANT AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER OF
FLASHING.  REFER TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF AP SEALANT

TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

5.

10.

QUICKPRIME PLUS REQUIRED ON PENETRATIONS AND 
MEMBRANE INSIDE OF PENETRATION POCKET.

7.

QUICKPRIME PLUS REQUIRED ON PENETRATIONS AND 
MEMBRANE INSIDE OF PENETRATION POCKET.

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

PENETRATION WITH FIELD FABRICATED FLASHING

ALL
1/1/2006 P-3

20 YEARS

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

PENETRATION WITH METAL PENETRATION POCKET TO NAILER

ALL
1/1/2006 P-7

20 YEARS

QUICKPRIME PLUS

9" QUICKSEAM FORMFLASH

STAINLESS STEEL
CLAMPING RING

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
LAP SEALANT (SEE NOTES)

8.

8.

3" (76.2mm)

18" (457.2 mm) MAX.
(WITHOUT WOOD NAILERS)

2" (50.8 mm)

2"
 (5

0.
8 

m
m

)

2"
 (5

0.
8 

m
m

)

HOOD BY OTHERS (REQUIRED)
FIELD FABRICATED METAL

AP SEALANT OR HIGH GRADE SEALANT

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

(SEE NOTES)

QUICKPRIME PLUS

BONDING ADHESIVE
1/2" (12.7 mm) MIN.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST CURRENT
INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

1" (25.4 mm) MIN.
1" (25.4 mm) MIN.
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ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

PENETRATION WITH FIELD FABRICATED ROUND
PVC PENETRATION POCKET

ALL
1/1/2006 P-6

20 YEARS

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

PENETRATION (HOT STACK) WITH FIELD
FABRICATED FLASHING

ALL
1/1/2006 P-4

20 YEARS

HIGH GRADE SEALANT

OTHERS (OPTIONAL)

PLAN VIEW
PIPE FLASHING OVER

FIELD OR FACTORY SEAM

QUICKSEAM JOINT COVER OR
QUICKSEAM FLASHING WITH
SEAM EDGE TREATMENT

REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLASHINGS, LEADS, ETC.2.
PIPE SURFACE MUST BE FREE OF ALL RUST, GREASE,
INSULATION, ETC.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLASHINGS, LEADS, ETC.2.
PIPE SURFACE MUST BE FREE OF ALL RUST, 
GREASE, INSULATION, ETC.

9" QUICKSEAM FORMFLASH

DO NOT USE WHEN SERVICE LINE TEMP. EXCEEDS7.

8.

7. DO NOT USE WHEN SERVICE LINE TEMP.
EXCEEDS 180°F. REFER TO P-4.

DO NOT USE WHEN SERVICE LINE TEMP. EXCEEDS 180°F.

6.

DO NOT USE OVER EXISTING PENETRATION POCKETS.4.

DO NOT USE OVER EXISTING PENETRATION POCKETS.4.

1"
 (2

5.
4 

m
m

)

1"
 (2

5.
4 

m
m

)

BONDING ADHESIVE

REFER TO P-10, P-11, P-12 FOR MAS.
REFER TO P-10, P-11, P-12 FOR MAS.

FLASHING

BONDING ADHESIVE

QUICKPRIME PLUS

9" QUICKSEAM FORMFLASH

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
LAP SEALANT (SEE NOTES)

2" (50.8 mm)

5" QUICKSEAM
FLASHING

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

180°F. REFER TO P-4.

REFER TO P-4.

REFER TO P-4.

1-1/4" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED ROOF
NAILS AT 4" (101.6 mm) O.C. MAX.

ISSUE / REVISION
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NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

PENETRATION WITH QUICKSEAM PIPE FLASHING

ALL
1/1/2006 P-1

20 YEARS

(ADHERED
SYSTEM ONLY)

(ADHERED SYSTEM ONLY)

(ADHERED SYSTEM ONLY)

(ADHERED SYSTEM ONLY)

(ADHERED SYSTEM ONLY)

FIELD OR FACTORY SEAM

(SEE NOTES)

8. REFER TO P-10, P-11, P-12 FOR MAS.

REFER TO P-10, P-11, P-12 FOR MAS.

BASE TIE-IN DETAILS.

WHEN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE EXCEEDS
18" (457.2 mm), ADDITIONAL FIELD MEMBRANE
SECUREMENT REQUIRED. REFER TO APPROPRIATE
BASE TIE-IN DETAILS.

(SEE NOTES)

(SEE NOTES)

PENETRATION

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

MEMBRANE SECUREMENT AT PENETRATION
WITH BATTEN AND QUICKSEAM BATTEN COVER

MAS ONLY
1/1/2006 P-12

20 YEARS

RUBBERGARD EPDM FIELD MEMBRANE

FIRESTONE QUICKSEAM BATTEN COVER

NOTES:
1.

FIRESTONE FASTENERS AND BATTEN STRIP
FASTENED 12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.

2. APPLY LAP SEALANT AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER
OF FLASHING.  REFER TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE
TREATMENT.

2" (50.8 mm) DIAMETER FIELD-CUT EPDM PAD

2" (50.8 mm) MIN.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

OUTSIDE EDGE OF PENETRATION FLASHING

2" (50.8 mm) MIN.

12
" (

30
4.

8m
m

) M
AX

.

12" (3
04.8mm) M

AX.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF LAP SEALANT (SEE NOTES)
2" (50.8 mm) MIN.

2" (50.8 mm) MIN.

WALL

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

6" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE CENTERED OVER BATTEN

QUICKPRIME PLUS

FIRESTONE BATTEN STRIP (SEE NOTES)WALL / CURB

NOTES:
1.

NON-FIRESTONE METAL COPING IS ACCEPTABLE2.
FOR USE IN THIS DETAIL PROVIDED FABRICATION
AND INSTALLATION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CURRENT SMACNA RECOMMENDATIONS. HOWEVER,
WATERTIGHT INTEGRITY OF WALL AND METAL
COPING SHALL BE ENSURED BY OTHERS AND
BE EXCLUDED FROM WARRANTY COVERAGE
IN THE EVENT NON-FIRESTONE COPING IS
UTILIZED.

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

BONDING ADHESIVE

WOOD NAILER MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET3.
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES OR 200 LBS PER
LINEAR FOOT MINIMUM IN ANY GIVEN DIRECTION.

NOTES:
1.

3.

- UP TO 5' (1.5 M) WALL HEIGHT- NONE REQUIRED
- 5' (1.5 M) - 10' (3 M) WALL HEIGHT - ONE

- ABOVE 10' (3 M) - ONE ATTACHMENT EVERY 3' (1 M)
  ATTACHMENT AT 1/2 THE WALL HEIGHT

FASTEN COPING CLEAT AS PER SUPPLIED 4.
INSTRUCTIONS.

2.

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

TERMINATION AT TOP OF WALL WITH FIRESTONE COPING

ALL
1/1/2006 T-12

20 YEARS

NOTES:
1.

NOTES:
1.
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ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

TERMINATION WITH TERMINATION BAR

ALL
1/1/2006 T-1

20 YEARS

ISSUE / REVISION
DATE:

NOT TO SCALE
ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

TERMINATION WITH BAR - ELEVATION CHANGE

ALL
1/1/2006 T-8

20 YEARS

NOTES:
1.

RUBBERGARD EPDM

2. REFER TO LS-9 FOR SEAM EDGE TREATMENT.

ANCHOR CLIP FASTENERS
(SUPPLIED W/ COPING)

FIRESTONE COPING ANCHOR CLIP

WOOD NAILER

FIRESTONE COPING

BONDING ADHESIVE

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

(SEE NOTES)

3"
 (7

6.
2m

m
)

APPROPRIATE FIRESTONE

TERMINATION BAR (SEE NOTES)

AP SEALANT 3/8" (9.5 mm) MIN.

WALL/SUBSTRATE

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

3. REFER TO T-1 FOR TERMINATION BAR
INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS.
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NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

INTERMEDIATE WALL FLASHING ATTACHMENT 
WITH QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE AND BATTEN STRIP

ALL
1/1/2006 T-22

20 YEARS

1/
4"

 (6
.3

5M
M

) G
AP

FASTENER

1/2" (12.7mm) MIN.

APPROPRIATE FIRESTONE FASTENER
12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX. (SEE NOTES)

USE APPROPRIATE TERMINATION

USE APPROPRIATE BASE TIE-IN

USE APPROPRIATE BASE TIE-IN

1-1/4" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED ROOF
NAILS AT 4" (101.6 mm) O.C. MAX.

NOTES:
1.

REGULAR MAINTENANCE OF COUNTERFLASHING2.
AND SEALANTS REQUIRED.  NOT INCLUDED AS
PART OF THE FIRESTONE WARRANTY.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

W
AL

L 
SU

BS
TR

AT
E

USE APPROPRIATE

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

BONDING ADHESIVE
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DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

TERMINATION AT EIFS OR WALL CLADDING

ALL
1/1/2006 T-7

20 YEARS

METAL COUNTERFLASHING BY OTHERS

APPROPRIATE FIRESTONE FASTENER
12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.

EIFS OR OTHER WALL CLAD SYSTEM

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF AP SEALANT

METAL COUNTERFLASHING SHALL BE 24 GAUGE3.
PRE-FINISHED STEEL OR .032" MIN. ALUMINUM
FORMED WITH HEMMED LOWER EDGE.

3" (76.2 mm) MIN. FACE (SEE NOTES)

F B P C O

F B P C O

F 
B 

P 
C

 O

FIRESTONE INSULATION

SUBSTRATE

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

QUICKPRIME PLUS

3" QUICKSEAM SPLICE TAPE

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF

FIRESTONE FASTENER

R.T.U.

INSULATION BY OTHERS

INSULATED METAL CURB

NOTES:
1.

2.

1-1/4" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED ROOF
NAILS AT 12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.

12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.

FIRESTONE WATERBLOCK

BONDING ADHESIVE

WOOD NAILER (SEE NOTES)

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST
CURRENT INFORMATION.

FIRESTONE FASTENER WITH AP SEALANT OVER
FASTENER HEADS.  AP SEALANT ALSO REQUIRED
ALONG ENTIRE EDGE OF CURB FLANGE.

3. WOOD NAILER MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES OR 200 LBS PER
LINEAR FOOT MINIMUM IN ANY GIVEN DIRECTION.

ISSUE / REVISION
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NOT TO SCALEACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

TERMINATION AT R.T.U.
(UNIT FLANGE ABOVE MEMBRANE)

ALL
1/1/2006 T-14

20 YEARS

WITH AP SEALANT (SEE NOTES)

WOOD NAILER (SEE NOTES)
4. BONDING ADHESIVE REQUIRED BETWEEN

MEMBRANE AND INSULATION FOR FULLY
ADHERED SYSTEMS.

BONDING ADHESIVE (SEE NOTES)

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE
OR QUICKSEAM CURB FLASHING

8"
 (2

03
.2

 m
m

) M
IN

. A
BO

VE
 F

IN
IS

H
ED

 R
O

O
F 

RE
QU

IR
ED

BASE TIE-IN

IF INTERMEDIATE ATTACHMENT IS REQUIRED,
COMPLETE AS FOLLOWS:

4. THERE ARE SOME CONDITIONS WHICH DO NOT
REQUIRE INTERMEDIATE ATTACHMENT.  REFER
TO FIRESTONE APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

TERMINATION ON OUTSIDE OF PARAPET WALL
WITH TERMINATION BAR

ALL
1/1/2006 T-2

20 YEARS

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF FIRESTONE

BONDING ADHESIVE

WATERBLOCK

APPROPRIATE FIRESTONE FASTENER

FIRESTONE TERMINATION BAR

12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.

2"
 (5

0.
4 

m
m

) M
IN

.

RUBBERGARD EPDM

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
AP SEALANT

WALL / CURB
(MASONRY /
CONCRETE
SUBSTRATE

ONLY)

MASONRY AND CONCRETE
WALLS / CURBS MUST BE

WATERPROOFED AND
MAINTAINED IN ORDER

FOR ANY SURFACE
MOUNTED TERMINATION

TO BE EFFECTIVE.

2. INSTALL FIRESTONE TERMINATION BAR
WITH 1/4" (6.4 mm) GAP BETWEEN ADJOINING
SECTIONS.

USE APPROPRIATE BASE TIE-IN

MASONRY AND CONCRETE
WALLS MUST BE

WATERPROOFED AND
MAINTAINED IN ORDER

FOR ANY SURFACE
MOUNTED TERMINATION

TO BE EFFECTIVE.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF FIRESTONE

APPROPRIATE FIRESTONE

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

BONDING ADHESIVE

WATERBLOCK

FASTENER 12" (304.8 mm) O.C. MAX.

USE APPROPRIATE BASE TIE-IN

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
AP SEALANT

WALL / CURB
(MASONRY /
CONCRETE
SUBSTRATE

ONLY)

2. INSTALL FIRESTONE TERMINATION BAR
WITH 1/4" (6.4 mm) GAP BETWEEN ADJOINING
SECTIONS.

MASONRY AND CONCRETE
WALLS / CURBS MUST BE

WATERPROOFED AND
MAINTAINED IN ORDER

FOR ANY SURFACE
MOUNTED TERMINATION

TO BE EFFECTIVE.

WALL SYSTEMS MUST BE
WATERPROOFED AND

MAINTAINED IN ORDER
FOR ANY SURFACE

MOUNTED TERMINATION
TO BE EFFECTIVE.

3. TERMINATION BAR MUST BE CUT AT INSIDE
AND OUTSIDE CORNERS. DO NOT BEND
AROUND CORNERS.

FIRESTONE TERMINATION BAR (SEE NOTES)

4. TERMINATION BAR MUST BE FASTENED WITHIN
1" (25.4 mm) MAX. OF ALL SECTION ENDS.

3. TERMINATION BAR MUST BE CUT AT INSIDE
AND OUTSIDE CORNERS. DO NOT BEND
AROUND CORNERS.

4.

MEMBRANE

TERMINATION BAR MUST BE FASTENED WITHIN
1" (25.4 mm) MAX. OF ALL SECTION ENDS.

1/2" (12.7mm) MIN.

POLYMER OR METAL BATTEN STRIP ACCEPTABLE
FOR WOOD OR METAL SUBSTRATE.  METAL
BATTEN MUST BE USED WITH MASONRY
SUBSTRATE.
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ACCEPTABLE SYSTEMS:

DETAIL NO.

RubberGard  EPDMTM

BUILDING PRODUCTS
NOBODY COVERS YOU BETTER.

www.firestonebpco.com
TM

MAXIMUM WARRANTY:

ROOF DRAIN WITH OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN

ALL
1/1/2006 D-5

20 YEARS

SUBSTRATE

FIRESTONE INSULATION
1/2" (12.7mm) MIN.

SEE NOTES

BONDING ADHESIVE

RUBBERGARD EPDM MEMBRANE

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF FIRESTONE
WATERBLOCK (TYP., SEE NOTES)

WATER DAM COMPRESSION RING

STRAINER BASKET

(ADHERED SYSTEMS ONLY)

OVERFLOW
ROOF DRAIN

NOTES:
1.

HOLE IN MEMBRANE SHOULD EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 1/2"2.

INSULATION ADJACENT TO DRAIN TO BE APPROPRIATE3.
FIRESTONE INSULATION WITH APPROPRIATE BONDING

(12.7 mm) BEYOND CLAMPING RING AND SHOULD NOT BE

SURFACE.

SMALLER THAN THE DIAMETER OF THE LEADER PIPE.

REFER TO FIRESTONE WEBSITE FOR MOST CURRENT
INFORMATION.

FIRESTONE WATERBLOCK MIN. OF 1/2 OF 10 OZ (295 ml)4.

IN REROOF APPLICATIONS:5.
- REMOVE EXISTING FLASHINGS DOWN TO METAL BOWL
- REPAIR OR REPLACE BROKEN DRAIN COMPONENTS
- DRILL AND TAP BROKEN DRAIN BOLTS AND REPLACE
IF NECESSARY.

TUBE PER 4" DRAIN.  USE ADDITIONAL WATERBLOCK
FOR LARGER DRAINS.

MAXIMUM SLOPE FOR MAX MEMBRANE SHALL BE
2" (50.8 mm) / 12" (304.8 mm). REFER TO DETAIL D-4

MAXIMUM SLOPE FOR STANDARD MEMBRANE
SHALL BE 6" (152.4 mm) / 12" (304.8 mm).

MEMBRANE SLOPE LIMITS:
A.

B.

WHEN SLOPE EXCEEDS LIMITATIONS.

IF FIELD SEAM EDGE IS WITHIN 9" (228.6 mm) OF DRAIN COMPRESSION
RING, EPDM TARGET PATCH REQUIRED.

IF FIELD SEAM EDGE IS WITHIN 9" (228.6 mm) TO 18" (457.2 mm) OF DRAIN
COMPRESSION RING, INSTALL A LAYER OF 5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING

SUMP AREA FIELD SEAM REQUIREMENTS:
A.

B.

CENTERED OVER SEAM EDGE.  5" QUICKSEAM FLASHING MUST EXTEND
3" (76.2 mm) MIN. BEYOND EDGE OF SUMP.

Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affix to his item the seal
and the notation "altered by" followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affi[ to his item the seal
and the notation �altered by� followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affi[ to his item the seal
and the notation �altered by� followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affi[ to his item the seal
and the notation �altered by� followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affi[ to his item the seal
and the notation �altered by� followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.

John P. Sullivan, FAIA -  Lisc. # 017185  Registered through 9/30/24
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Sullivan Architecture, P.C.

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601
914-761-6006  (F) 914-761-4919

I herby state to the best of my professional knowledge and
abilities that the proposed building design represented in
these documents is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with the
permit application. The proposed building has been
designed to meet the requirements of the Current New
York State Energy Conservation Construction Code and
adopted Stretch Code. The signature and seal on such
documents attests to the above statement.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting
under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item
in any way. If an item bearing the seal of an architect is
altered, the altering architect shall affi[ to his item the seal
and the notation �altered by� followed by his signature and
the date of such alteration, and a specific description of the
alteration.
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